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Vicar for Clergy Database 

Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed) 

Rev John Anthony Salazar, Sch.P. 

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date 1/1/1901 
Birth Place 

Diaconate Ordination 

Priesthood Ordination 

Diocese Name 

10/20/1984 

Piarlst Fathers 
Latin 

Age: 112 

Deanery: 0 

Date of Incardination 

Religious Community 

Ritual Ascription 

Ministry Status 

canon State 

Left Archdiocese 

Relig. Order Priest Incard Process D 
Begin Pension Date 

Seminary 

Ethnidty English 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

Date Background Check 

Virtus Training Date 

Assignment History 

Assignment 

Left Archdiocese, Faculties and Assignment Terminated. PRIEST NOT TO 
MINISTER. 

Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles Resident, Resident 

Beginning Date Completion Date 

2/12/1986 

10/20/1984 2/11/1986 
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WARRANT 

KmiCll'AL <lXlR1.' OF E.AS'J.' LO::; AM;~ JuDD.;.lAL DIST.Klt!L' 

THE FWPLE OF THE srATE OF CALIFORNIA, case No. AT/82:$:$ 
Plaintiff 

v. 

JOON ~ SALAZAR 

The undersigned is informed and believes tna~: 

<XXJr-~r 1 

on am .Detween February 1, 19t£) a.n:1 February 28, 19t£) 1 in tne Coum:y of 

Los Angeles, the cri.ne ot L&m ACr tJilCN A CHILD, in violation~ot PENAL CX>DE 

~liJN 2HH(a), a FeloJV, Was oomnu.~~ed by JOHN ANrOONY·_SALAZAR, who did 

willtully, unl.awtully, am lewdly camdt a lewd arx:1 lasciviou5-act: up:m and 

w1th tne body am ce~a1n i;arcs aoo meni:>ers tnereof of REDACTED a 
-

;child under the, age of tourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing 

, to, aD::! grat1rying the 1~, p;lSsions, am sexual desires of tne sal.d 

. defenaant(s) am the said ·child. 

RCALA 009127 

CXXJNr 2 . J ,n 
N L.ll· 

On am between Apru 1, 19t£) arx1 JWle 1, 19t£), in tne County of wff" 
Ange.l.es, the crine of LEWD ACr UPCN A OUI.D, in violation ot PmAL ODE SECI'ION 

2HH(a), a Fel.orw, was CXJIDDU.t~ed t!f JOHN ANrB::>tiY SALAZAR, who did wil.u::ulJ.y, 

unlawtully, arx::t lewdly camdt a lewd am lascivious act upc:,n am with the body 

and oert:a1.n ptn.s am lDE!JlDers tnereof of REDACTED a chlld umer tne 

age of fourteen years, with the intent Of arous1.D1, appealing to, and 

gratu:yirr:.J the lust:, p;15sions, and sexual desires of the SiU.d deferr:Jam:.(s) and 

.the said child. 

* .. • • • 
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On am between Aprll 1, 191£> an:i June 1, 191£), in tne County of Los 

Angeles, the crine ot LEM> ACt UFGl A CHILD, in violation ot PENAL <X>DE SECrlDN 

28H(a), a FelOJ¥,· was oomnu.tt:ed l:¥ JOHN AN!'OONY SALAZAR, who did wil.u:ulJ.y, 

unlawtully, ani lewdly ccmnit a lewd an:t lascivious act up:m an:t with the lx>dy 

an:i cert:a~n J:S.rt:S an:i I1lE!l'iJers tnereot of .REDACTED , a child under t:ne 

age of touneen years, with the intent of arousing, a_R?ealing to, an1 
. -·- .. 

graotyi.n;J the lUSt:, passions, and sexual desires of the sa.J.d defen:lailc(s) an:! 

the said child • 

. On. am netween Novenber 1, l9H4 an:i Novent:ler 30, 19H4, in tne Coum:.y of 

. Los Angeles, the crime of· SPEC'MLm-DEF BEFRIENDS Oll.Llr288;:·:in violation of 

PENAL <DDE SJ:C.l'.IDN 2Hts, a Felony, was oomnutt:ed by JClBN ANJB::lr.IY SALAZAR, who 

It is further alleged that at the time of am before the carmi.ssion of the 
" above of :tense sa1d aefendam: (s) , J~ ~Y SM.AZAR made :tnerxiS with- sa1d 

chlld victim for the purp::lse o:t camdtting an act in violation of Penal Code 

Section 2HH, withln the meaning of Penal Code Section 12t.u.Obbta) (3). 

* ... "' .. ... 
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I DEO:ARE UN:>ER PENALTY OF PEKJURY THltr 'l'HE FORtGODG lS THUE AND U).H.H.U!r AND 

THAT THIS CI:m'LAJNr, CASE NJMBER A778Z33, <XNS!Sl'S OP 4 CXXJNl'(S). 

Executed at Los ~eles, Co.unty of .Los Angeles, on February 3, 1986. 

REDACTED 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
REDACTED DISTRICI' &"l'ORNEY 

~=--------------------------------
REDACTED 

fREt,Jlol,TIME EST· : 1 Hrs. 

BOC!{lN3 BAlL 
DEFEWANI' CII NJ. OOB W. EEXm'D 
SALAZM, .JOHN ANlBJNY H/2U/5!J 
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! . 

FEIONX' W1PLAIN1'- OWER WID® TO ANSyER- P.C. SWI'ION 872 

It aP{:earing to me from the evidence presented that tne t:ollowin:J ofi:en.se(s) 
has/have Deen ccmnitted and that there is sufficient cause to believe that. the 
:tollow1ng oefermnt: (s} guilty thereof, to wit: • 

(strike out or add as applicable) 

JOHN ANI'IDNY SAI.AZAR 

OJUNI' 
m. 

1· 
2 
3 
4 

CHARGE 
l?Cl8H(a) 
PC288(a) 
l?(28u(a) 
PC288 

SPECIAL 
N.I.fliATION 

I order that defeiX:Iam: {s) be held to answer tlleretor arxl be ac:bl.tted to ball 1n 
the sum of: 

· Dollara 

· and be COJIIITll.tted to the eust.Cldy of the Sheru:t of Los Angeles Cbunty untl.! such 
bail is given. Date of arraigment in Superior <burt will be: 

JCIIN 1\Nl'lmY SALAZAR --------- in Dep:: . .....__ 

at: ----- A.M. 

Date: ----------
Comnu.ttin; Magistrate 
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REDACTED 
Caaa. Cal.aaanz 
3g,51 loaara lt. 
Loa A&lsalea • CA. 9006S 

~ar Fa.tJun: REDACTED 

I va• Woi'MIIl yuterday fot: the first tlae of th• eh4rps aaaiut 
lather .Jolm Sal&Jal:', and today t · he4 the opportU$.\ity of m••ti~t with 

REDACTED 

l wish t.o lafPra you that tb8 Atob41octaa 1& hereWith t•r.inat1ng the 
appa1utaeut of ~~av. JQhn A. Salaatat',Seb.tt., and that as of t:his date 
he no louaer pga•u.ae.s tb.e facultie• of the Arch41~u••. · 

It 18 a econeen tkat father Saluar l!.Ot D. in a position wluu:·•by he 
cau, be in. cont.aet with youth vhU• thb investigation if! uuer wa:y. 
May l sti'On&ly urge that yQu 4o ev•:qlih1na po•sible to see tha-~ thu 
Vill be the c.u•• 

REDACTED 

ern J.av .• Job Sabaar. Scta,r. 
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February 12. 1986 

REDACTED 

Dear REDACTED 

Following up on our telephone-conversation of today. I would like to 
state again that the.Archdioeese wishes to provide counselins for 
your son REDACTED and for your family, if you wauld be open to that. 

tf you wish to see someone of your own choosing, please let me know. 

The Director of CAtholic Cha~itie• is also very willing to •••t with 
you in order to arrange for counseling by way of Catholic Charities. 
He is 

REDACTED 
Catholic Charities 

1400 West Ninth Street 
P.O. Box 15095 

Los Angeles, CA 90015 
REDACTED 

I£ I can be of assistance in this matter, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

Sincerely yours, 

REDACTED 
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REDACTED 

&c . 16 p!~{-J Jr Lf.A Cf(t,~... · 

~~~ ~~~ P¥ ~ ~· 
£ I ~ £ / REDACTED 
/J~Q ~LJI1\ ,/7t~ ~7..eg...,_ ~ • 

'\. j.~ A> ~f . ..f k .;" epc;, ~ 'lr ~~ ~ ,l2r.,l-~ 

~ w fi- ~ce~_ c.r ~Q~:; £ ~. 
8l ~~h.· ~~JA_ p/_ ~~ f/9--/A{,ii~ fi. ..A)~ 
$pl~- /-~ 'a_ «~ffrrr.v~ ~/-!/-REDACTED _. 

~.J!J!_ /.L..-1 ~e:fs brtffe0 /4o~ ~rf(._' ~· 
r f/1 ts-. 
~~·-, o- ~ t:£ 7~ ~ f~~~-~ L:Le. 
/t&~~t-~ -~~ 

~,~ . CZ-p~.·~ _.A)~ ~ ~~r ;de--G- ell .... 

/!f~.ul ~ /- . ./4~ ~- h :~J ,{._· 
~ due £, ~~/dd- /cM,:I- J<>-r 
/,(£ ~ Jlf-A· 
t1 ~e.r~~4 ar/-fcM?. 

~ l( rl_,_ -stf.J.-- /)~ fr_ ~ . .REDACTED REDACTED 

~1- REDACTED ~........ ..o.- ___ 1.. L. //, 
fit(.,._ f ~ "-'/ ~ -~ ~ il.d ~ 'tt: <-) . 

~ ~ ~~D\ ~ ~lU~~ ~ ~zf~ jluf~. 
~rd.~ ~lr;~ 
<-;2 ~v-. /- REDACTED _A.; .._f J..Q{_ ./-~ v'- REDACTED 

1..A. REDACTED~EDACTED ~c... c{_ ~~ ~ ~ f,c.-.... REDACTED 

~<f ~'-J k kri ~ ~'7 A~? r;of-~-~ . 
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~ Cf:;Z_ t; {:. h f t!-~ ~. 
<lf"~ ~ ~1'"~. lk~~ eo~f-~- ~~. 

~ ~f ~ ,v.rur cJ ~ fuJI; L y- -de-~ ~~ 
~(;(~ ~~{,~-

~ 0 SL;e!(~ ~ dtnc- ~ --;( ~ 4 ~~ ~~ fl~, 

~ L_, !-v- i1f_._ {CA.(.~ ~ M~ or-~~ 
(lte_ 1/J-- If,__ £.. Af~_u;f #..(.- .AJ~ r~~e-~ . 

REDACTED 
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REDACTED 

REDACTED 

a ~~Ctk-h.;,- A-~{d_ ~ ~J_ fo~£ c":. ~ /.1} 
.J~~ k ~~ ~ ~- ((b ~(lt...r/-4- ~ 
;,~~ >f". /-J&f ~ ..f-/u~tr- ~ 
f(~ .- c..-ff(k~ "-Ide.:.. d..(~. 
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REDACTED 
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I 
I 
I 

qs?t.- ~~g._ / REDACTED 

q...e~ (, I '{4,' 

lwtp ~.._t_ ~ ~ ,:, k~ 7~ 'l ,( .._ . 
pttetdu.,.:./r ~,.,.f~ ,l.,tf.., (]....,/' t/tJ:i( 

. k fw.... ,,. L Pt-f .. r .-&.c."........ L ... .Jr 
~rw-P"' .,,.._,_~· • 

tl ,.~ J, .; ;p <f...ty 'fil9 . 

qa . ._ ... JJ .Pf.y l"'' • .,{.. l..,llct.R. ~ r~ 
4fl- aAu(_ 'Iff'-' lJ,(u~ ~~JM .. ~ 
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REDACTED 
REDACTED 

RCALA 009138 

~ ; tjfL ~~ ce;( ~ ~ ~~ m4¥/ 
£g.y /"'""'"~ ~~~,F._ /).If: + 
/~rf,,:. ~. cf~o~-({cel-~u~ 
_.,0A~. ,49 q~ hr:. ~~ ---d~-f~ 
~it~~~~ lt~rk~ -zf(~ 
./a.<..o<-r ~' _.P &~ ,d.._. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
V4- q~~~~ ~~fu.-. 

-;;!f_ ..4..'1 ~ ~ 
REDACTED 
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Johy, Salazar 

2/12/86 REDACTED 

Dec. 16 molested by Father John. Happened two years ago and 
proceeded. Santa Teresita knew two years ago. REDACTED 

REDACTED·-three boys went to her two years ago and told her what had 
happened. She said it wasn't true. A week later she told the 
principal. She was going to call the authorities~ but the 
Secretary, REDACTED told her to wait, that they would get 
help. 
Sor. is fifteen. 
Going on for one-and-a-half years and told parent last December. 
No sexual advances. 
Beginning. Camping. Woke up without pants on. Played with him. 
Made the boys touch him. Did this separately, but the boys told 
each other. 
He was teaching at school. 
One of the parev-.ts kv-.ows~ REDACTED Mom. 
Other boy REDACTED does not want to say anything. 
Father John's doctor has reported this to the police. 
Took children out of school. 
Therapist REDACTED wanted to speak to REDACTED 
Father REDACTED found about other boys from REDACTED 
Last weekend he had another boy stay at the house. 
Father John is iv-. hospital v-.ow. 
It has been reported. He goes to Court in two weeks. 
Upset that the principal and the faculty knew av-.d they never said 
av-.yth i v-.g. 
He is getting too close to two other boys iv-. the school. 
There have been other incidents. Stayed at Case Calasanz. 
All the time he stayed, there were other incidents. 
There is a Court Date set up. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED will follow him. 
Two families are extremely traumatized. 

REDAcTED family also traumatized. 
Father REDAcTED wondered if the Archdiocese should have been 
informed. 
Thiv-.ks the Order needs to begin to address responsibilities for 
the students. 

REDACTED 

1 
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2/12/86 REDACTED can contact him to 
set up counseling or we can contract with an outside firm. Left 
message forREDACTED to call. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 
2/12/86 

A prosecution started at local level in East L.A. Court, Third 
St. 
Will go to Superior court. 
Have an attorney. A public defender. 

REDACTED 
2/13/86 Talked to Detective <Was at the Quality Inn 

RCALA 009140 

attending presentation by REDACTED REDACTED She is prosecuting 
the case. Easy on him because he is a priest, not seeking jail 
but a felony conviction. Feels church did not support her because 
a boy stayed at house after report came in. Told her of 
situation, we had withdrawn faculties, order is inexperienced in 
these matters. Preliminary hearing 14 or 18th--latter I think. 
Admitted allegation, assigned public defender. Superior Court 
hearing. If not-guilty plea is made, then there will be a jury 
trial. John does not want to put the kids through this. Could not 
assure her that he would not be around kids, but that he would 
no~ have faculties, and that I understand th~ deep nature of such 
problems. January 15 is when the whole thing started. She is in 
contact with the other two parents, and I encouraged them to see 
me with a view to counseling. 

2114/86 REDACTED Confirmed that John had 
a boy stay over after a report was made. 

REDACTED 

2/14/86 Talked with Father REDACTED Emphasized the importance of 
presenting a plan to the Courts. Setting John away from contact 
with adolescents. 

2/18/86 REDACTED St. Anthony de Padua 
Spoke to REDACTED and spoke to Provincial. 
Mother wants her to talk to the boy. 
Told her not to get involved in counseling. To meet with mother 
and boy in order to encourage counseling. 
Told her the other parents could call me for counseling. 

2 
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2:/18/86 Talked toM Archdiocese will pay hal-~f lawyer's fee. 
Request from REDACTED for legal assistance. REDACTED 

REDACTED 

Father Salazar is on insurance. Asked REDACTED 
him on it--requested by REDACTED 

2/19/a6REDACTED 

if she can keep 

Another boy called her son. Says Sister at St. Anthony de Padua 
told him not to say anything. Told her I talked to sister artd 
t-hat my main concern was for counseling--that thought sisters 
concern was that he not speak to other children. 

2/25/86 REDACTED to meet with REDACTED at Chancery 
office on Thu. REDACTED family has been calling up people. John 
is in hospital. The whole community knows about it. 
Trial is postponed t i 11 March 18. 

RCALA 009141 

2/25/86 REDACTED No counseling yet. Has not talked toREDACTED 
REDACTED Told her to contact me if I can help. 

3/3/86 Met with REDACTED and daughter REDACTED (She goes to St. 
Matthias High School> 

Save them name of REDACTED 
contact him. 

and told them to be sure to 

3/5/86 REDACTED Superior General here. Community knows. 
John responding to REDACTED who went to see him. Suggested 
they· should keep -the public defender until -they find ou-t more. 
Hearing will be the 18-th. 

3/26/86 Last hearing pos-tponed until April 1s-t. John has been in 
hospital. Has been allowed ou-t a few times. May a-ttend some to 
the sessions with REDACTED 

3/27/86 Talked toREDACTED Counseling for her son and both 
parents OK. Heard Father John was at school last Tuesday and that 
Father REDACTED had told her that Father John would be doing 
community service and that she should ignore him. 
Talked to Father REDACTED Therapist had told -then it would be 
good to have Fa-ther John in therapy with community. Told him of 
danger of rumors, misinterpre-tation. No-t to have Father around at 
all. That I would find a mee-ting place if needed. 

4/2/86 FatherREDACTED Closed hearing yes-terday. Lawyer from 
Chancery there but REDACTED not allowed -to be at hearing. 
Good hearing--only public defender. Going -to Superior Court. 
Probably will be plea bargaining if families don'-t press charges. 
Plea--if families don't press charges, he might be on probation. 
One of the families brought their own lawyer. REDACTED family 
brought lawyer. Next hearing 16th of April. 

3 

13527 

CCI 001523 



REDACTED Lawyer told hirn that letter of recommend at iors 
would be good for John. 

4/10/86 Talked to REDACTED Let him know REDACTED did nc•t 
want to talk to him. He knows and will not call. Told him about 
Sister REDACTED concerns that kids were talking, and also 
parents. He and I felt a meeting would only open up all kinds of 
problems. Told him I would call Sister. 

Talked to him re REDACTED allegations that John Salazar 
suspended her youngest boy because he did not want to be an altar 
boy. Told him I would talk to Sister REDACTED about this. 

4/17/86 Arraignment yesterday. Pre-trial for 28th of May. REDACTED 

REDACTED was there. DA says that there is something else. The 
families trusted him as a priest, and he took advantage of their 
trust. Does not mean that charges can't be dropped. The public 
defender is a very good person. He will talk to the DA and do as 
much as he can. Abuse of trust is one of them (the charges]. Mr. 
REDACTED is aware of this and will be very attentive to this. 
REDACTED will call him and me later. According to law, no one can 
get a transcript except when the trial is over. 

5/13/86 Talked to REDACTED Told he to wait until after 

RCALA 009142 

the hearing, that even then I saw difficulties in meeting with 
people openly. She said two sets of parents whose boys are not 
involved are the main promoters of this. Talked to her about REDACTED 

REDACTED boy. See notes in Salazar file. 

REDACTED <Re John Salazar> 
REDACTED boy very fresh. Had been disciplined by Fr. 
John--did not do reports.and John increased work until it was 500 
words, and he still did not do it. At that stage, Sister took 
over and suspended him. She talked to the other school but does 
not think she mentioned suspension though she mentioned that the 
parents did not support the boy or the school. 

5/29/86 Postponed till June 30. Reports not finished. DA on 
vacation, public defender also out. June 30. 

6/4/86 Saw John Salazar. Spoke to me for more than an hour. Is 
facing up to the difficulties in his life. His mother a great 
problem. Says he is closer to his family than ever before. Does 
not think he wants to continue with Order but wants to minister 
in some way in the L. A. Archdiocese. Says he feels closer to 
Archdiocese than he does to Order. 

6/6/86 Talked to REDACTED Told her I had talked to sister 
and that she was aware of her other son's suspension and that it 
was not because he did not wish to be an altarboy. 

13528 

CCI 001524 



Told her I saw Fr. ~hn <she asked how he was>~hat he was still 
in hospital and that he was fa~ing up to the problems in his 
life--that no one could be more angry at him than he was at 
himself. She thanked me for the call. Said that they had changed 
parishes and that the other boy cannot get into school. 

7/1/86 REDACTED Postponed again because one of the 
psychologists appointed by the Court did not turn in his report 
because he wants more money. 

Postponed until July 29, 

John will stay in the hospital. This is on the advice of the 
public defender. 

REDACTED 
Memo to 
John Salazar called me the other day wanting me to call the DA to 
support him etc. I thought this sounded wrong, so I called his 
lawyer who told me the message was the he, the lawyer, would like 
a message from us of support and affirmation. 

REDACTED 

I have already spoken to our counsel, REDACTED 
REDACTE~ ... _ .. •- •-•---.,: ..L. ,.L -~- ....1.... - t..... ... 

RI::UAlREDACTED 

] 

1 
c 

8/14/86 Talked to REDACTED Told him to get an appointment next 
week and to put together medical expenses and that we would help. 

11/19/86 John Salazar. Met with him. He is doing well. Told him 
that there was no real possibility of faculties for the present 
in L.A. He seemed devastated. Mentioned the possibility of a 

5 
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residence for him, ar.d told him I would continue to work with 
him. 

12/2/86 Called ,REDACTED today. John found it very hard, but 
ur1derstands. Told him I would help, even to the extent of finding 
a place in a rectory. Told him John could come to see me~ 

6 
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MEMORANDUM FROM REDACTED 

Date: February 12. 1986 

TO: REDACTED 

RE: REV. JOHN SALAZAR, Sch. P. 

Ye~terday, a REDACTED called .the School Department to 'report that Rev. John 
1 . ' .• 

Salazar. Sch.P, had sexual.ly molested her boy over a period of time. T .met with 
REDACTED this morning• Her son is now 15 years old and going to Cantwell School. 
However, tne incidents took place while. he was a student at Santa Teresita School. 
They occurredori a camping trip and while he was staying at Casa Calasanz. 

REDACTED Cl·aims there we~e two other boys involved. She also said that the 
authorities at the school knew of this, but; did not report it. She was aware that 
Father Salazar h2:td been sent for counseling to·REDACTED _ 
REDACTED Fatller REDACTED did report this to the authorities, and ·there· has· been 
action taken and, according toREDACTED there will be a court hearing. within 
the next few weeks. Her concernwas that Father Salazar· be removed frojn all 
possible contacts wj:th school or with young boys. 

I spoke to REDACTED , and ll¢ confirmed that he was seeing Father Salazar 
.and that he had reported the in.cidents to the police. Father Salazar is. in a 
psychiatric hospital, but REDACTED . could not give me its name and ·referred 
me to Fa~her .REDACTED the Superior. Asked if he thought there was substance 
to 'REDACTED account, he said he could not answer that, but wa~ taking it 
very seriously. 

I found REDACTED calm, reasonable; arid concerned. I assured her that .I would 
be iri touch with Father Salazarrs superiors right away and also that .I would look 
into the possibility of counseling assistance for her son and the youths involved. 
REDACTED says that some of .the families are traumatized and are definitely 
in ne-ed of help, and that he hopes the religious order involved will look towards 
assisting these adolescents. 

I have not yet been able to reach REDACTED but w:ill ce:ritinue to try. I propose 
to teli·him that the Archdiocese is withdrawing faculties from Father Salazar 
immediately, pending further investigation of the case. 

REPLY: 



RCALA 009146 

po. $. ~/ qs;. .. 
REDACTED 

. ~ • r -

. --~~l; ;laf£1 .j _·&_,.0:_,(_ _REDACTED --~ +--~ 1-
-- _r!l_v...ok~ @._ (;..(~~ .. 1~~- _;;_ ~/ia..~~ .. ~cLJMv 1 ED 

... AJ:_"' tJ-<,~1-u.., ~ ---~~~~- 8"'- h.k ~'-"- £. ~ 
_ __ _ fl< ~ 11 rr ~;. :., _, Q.<L.fi,...._ Y a. M.:~, ~ "' .,.c, .... 

. . ... - .-:.~~ Cfu..t d.q ,SC;.A~~~ ~ ..... k:~ o.~z . 
... -- .. /4-~~~ o.-r~_Q.t~~t:,__.:. .·-7-l:ce ... ~ 7~~~a. 4,_ 

.- .. _rs~ k_;_ ~~ ~k.,. ... J (()12:.L~ULA~ . 

.. ~- ~~~ _(q M _('!j,~~t).. ... 'J:~_{, .CAr:f~,_{f-d_~tJo~ .. . - . a.-t,.,~ ~~ ~~!~-CL~ a,<<~ • ?j . 
-· ____ , ___ , _____ ;§t __ ~-~c!!-1; ~--.lf~.-~_&_L /-VCA:-C:z.:t__l_a./ ... _<J_fh: ___ ~ ,?- . 

. -------------------~--~~~!IJ.£.~~-k. __ g~-~~-~--?.. ~ 
--------------· _____ k_~aJJ. .• JtA~e~C /u:£_k_C_,f(c..!~--~ ~-

.. ·------ -~-/ruJ~ )r_ k0\/94~~-/'-~~~7 
. . .. . .. ------/~-v{ fU~ . 7'~--- "~- {~--~~--c- ~~A~ p{ ~ 
. -------~~f~. ~ v?. .. c .... ~:~'---~~~-~t~.-;;(_~~~~ · 

__ -~J (lf},--~~--/-~~--~ ~-Q u~ £-

.... · .... ~-~~--­
REDACTED 

_ ____;_ ______ , __________ ... . 

--· .......... . 

CCI 001528 



RCALA 009147 

' ' 

...• ·-·-------·- -···-·----,-· 

. ·- ~--- ---· --···- :_- . - --~- _: ... --· ·----- :... .. 

" ,. ' 

~ ' . . . 
... ·- -----------·---------·---·· ... 
·' ' 

. .· . 

. ----·-···· ----------------- . 

-- ·------- ______ :~;..._---~---
-· .. 

---- --- ------·------------·--·-· ·-. 

13547 

CCI 001529 



RCALA 009148 

II 
REDACTED 

__ _ ___ __ __ __ ---~ ~ .... '~-·f·r,_ ~--_ ---.-· _ :-~ _____________ •· . . .. __ .. _______ _ _ -----------~------ _ _ _ -······ ______ ··, .. 
~ ~' • -v ; . .;:: ">.'·" ~f. ~ .. · .. 'f.-.' -- -------- -----REDACTED . --- ---------~------------ -----------·----- - . 

. -~frrrAt -· _ · ·. . .. , ··· .. ··· · · · ·· · · · 
- -- -.... :--~~. ___ C_?~f/?:_k_?r·- ~~- _z;- ;;;;__~~REDA~TED·~;~;:~ ·.~2~-~d=-~~~-= ::_- ...... . 

- ___ ·---~---~avf~E~c. _ -L_~d"_.:=- _,.Qj_= __ L£~._ ~~~) __ :__-_~--~-~-----f : 
_____ .t~!tGc ~L0> Lf0_ 'r_ ___ (!i-_f- ~-=r-~0. <: ~ --~~ -_ ~--~---:-~- • _ 

__ . -~~~1~ .. ::~ .. 1fi:t. i£'!::..~~rt:_._,!?:~_-___ <;;_C!_~~--=--·~~---··-~£~---·- __ 
··- ,_~'l§t::.L<t.~.'?<: 4: k Jlf-~~.e(_e~---.. ----:~--- ~------ : ______ :_ __________ :..__ _________ ................ . 

a;;~z· ~~~~:REoAcTEoREDACTED / ' - -· ---- ............. . 7:.: - .,1 .... .I u ' f 

REDACTED 

' 

CCI 001530 



RCALA 009149 

.·· .. ·, 
•• :._'7.-. 

. ,._, ··.•,;;. ·, .. :: ~ ••• ~ 1 

. ' . ~ \' 

'.\ 

. '.. ·~ ... 

·.·, 
".·\ 

____ .. ··~. ·~- ... ~- .:.. _. ~ ·-

... ~. \ .. ·. -~ ... · ;: .. . - ··-..:- -

• .. , 
f-,·· ... ~ .. ~' . ,_. :·.--_,; -' ·-·· 

··_ \ 

' .• ·;!. ' -. '"• ... --- ,._ • ·-r .· 

.... -~ ·. . 

; .. ,, 

CCI 001531 



REDACTED 

EDACTED 

April 18, 1986 

·REDACTED 

Re: RCA/Personnel 

. Dear REDACTED 

As I told you this morning, I think Father Salizar· 
is 'in good hands. I was very impressed with the Public 
Defender, REDACTED ___ _, _. He understands· exactly what tne 
problems are and I am sure will make. every effort ~6 settle 
·the matter short of a trial if that is possible. I~ will 1 
of course, depend upon his ability to persuade the district 
attorney and the trial judge. I have enclosed a letter · 
that I wrote to him confirming our discussion this morning. 

·. 

·Father, I think I have probably gone as far as· necessary. 
REDACTED_ is going to handle the case all the way through · · 

· .~11e trial courts and I consider him well able to do a good· 
]bb. ·The main thing is he seems to have a compassionate 
. approach and is interested in the case. He had read the 
transcript of the preliminary hearing and I notice that 

.·he had underlined certain parts of it so he will not be 
unprepare·d when the case finally ge_ts to serious negotiations 
or trial. 

I would like to of-fer y.ou- some advice: I think. you 
. should have Father Salizar obtain f_rom REDACTED _ , a- copy 
_ of -the transcript of the hearing that took place at the 

court session in East Los Angeles. _That is where the boys 
testified. I think you should have that to make your own 

RCALA 009150 
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REDACTED 
April 18, 1986 
Page 2 

judgments as Father Salizar' s superior. I am sureREDACTEo 
REDACTED would supply a copy to Father Salizar if he asked 
'for it and I do not think you should be put off in seeing 
the record so that you will be fully informed and better 
to decide. your future course. If I cah help further, please 
let. me know. 

Best regards. 

REDACTED 

·Enclosure 

.. ~ ... 

Yours very truly, 
REDACTED 
RcLJACicLJ 
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May 05,1986 

.• 

Dear Friends, 

My name is Fr. RED_!\CTED _. , provincial .delegate of the 
Calasanzian Fathers ( The Piariats) and I am writing this letter in behalf 
of Fr. John Salazar a member of our religious community. I am well awar~ that 
you are informed about his situation and take this opportunity to thank you 
for your strong love and support • 

. John has been in the hospital since the first week of February 
and is doing well. I believe that John has done much work and faced many problems 
that have been strong burdens in his life. I am, ·sure that you,like I, believe · · 
that John deserves all the help and support he can get. It is at this time that 
I on behalf of John and our religious comm,unity-would like to ask for your help. 
On May 28th John will appear at superior court and is in dire need of Chiu:acter 
Reference letters to be presented to the'judge so probation will be granted 
instead of jail time. 

I am sure that you will agree with me that John does not deserve 
jail time and you can help us by writing this very important letter on his 
behalf. Here is an outline/idea of the letter that we are asking for. 

1. Use personal,church,business letterhead 
2. can be typed or hand written 
3· can be in Spanish or English 
4. address letter: To whom it may concern 
5. Introduce yourself,position,how long have you known John and in what 

capacity ( friend,family,priest,teacher,classmate etc ••• ) 
6. What are John's strenghs and talents 
7. \oJhat has John pe:r;-sonally done for you that has impressed you,hel:ped you 
B. Other important things that could be of help to convey to the judge 

that John is a good :person. 

Please keep this letter and all info~mation that you know about 
John and his situation CONFIDENTIAL. Please destroy this letter that .I am 
send~ng you after you have written your letter. When you have completed your 
letter please mail it to me at: 

REDACTED 

. ~ .. 
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Write the word CONFIDENTIAL on the left hand corner of the envelope, 
please. If you have any questions please feel free to c~ll me at (213) 261-4432. 
All letters are needed by Wednesday,May 21st. 

I sincerely thank you for your strong support and love far our brother 
John. May our Lord constanly bless you and keep you close to his heart. Let us 
constantly pray for oui-·brother John during this diffi~ult and t;cyine;.times • 

.... . 

REDACTED 
~- ('' ' 

13471 
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call from REDACT~D . 41lalazar trial 
postponed again until November--public 
defender thinks this is good as he can keep 
working out things with the DA and the 
penalty may come out a little better; thus 
it is not a waste of time. Fr. Salazar is 
living with a family who have been very good 
friends of Lis. 

REDACTED 

Any decisiort on the bills? 

(Jj) 
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REDACTED 

MEMORANDUH 

Call from Fr. John Salazar. 

Trial date extended to December 31. 

It seems more positive. 

If you want to call him, he can be 
reached at REDACTED 
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Archdiocese of los Angeles 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Elementary Schools 

1520 West Ninth Street 
los Angeles, California 90015 
(213) 385-8132 

RCALA 009161 

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORT 

School 

Principal~ tf.o /k.l'f, ~ 
Abused PupilREDACTED 

Reported By. 

Evidence 

District Director 

~--~~--REDACTED 
Superintendent 

REDACTED 

Recommended Action 

By Whom 

Chancellor 

FORWARD ORIGINAL TO CHANCELLOR 

l'ORH: SCAR ( ll • 83 i -2 50 

Date 

Date II. JI .. ¥k, 

I To Whom 

1Date 

RETAIN COPY IN SCHOOL FILE 
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e MEMORANDUM e 
DATE: November 6, 1986 

FROM: ! 
TO: File - John Salazar 

RE: ____________________ ___ 

~- called today to say he would be in 
Costa Rica November ll to November 16. 

Salazar trial comes up on November 12. There will be 
a priest of his order with him, who will call if 
there is any development. 

;:o 
() 
)> 

s;: 
0 
0 
<D ...... 
(j) 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 

1531 WEST NINTH STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALl FORN lA 900 l 5-11 9 4 

November 18 , 19 8 6 

REDACTED 
casa Calasanz 
3951 Rogers st._ 
posAngeles, CA 90063 

Dear Father REDACTED 

(213) 251-3200 

REDACTED 

I have been wanting to get in touch with you. for some time 
to tell ypu that I am pursuing the request for some 
assistance, but I am being held up by.lack of response 
from the Fl.nancial office. However, I will continue 
to push and ask ·for some solution to t.his matter. 

I saw. John. today and we di~cusseg his .future. I did 
tell him that I could not see his faculties· being 
renewed here for. the pre.sent, and I think. the news was 
somewhat devastating to him~ 

I m~htioned t.o Jo~n that I would continue to work with 
you on possibilities for· a residence- for· him, and. I 
indeed hope to be. in contact. wi.th you on that. · I realize 
ho.w hard it is for him at 'the momerit, but hope that the 
definite information about faculties will enable him to 
focus on other possibili:ties for ·the future. 

I am going out of town for. awhile,·~but will be in touch 
with you next week, after my return. For your part, 
please do not hesitate to call me. · 

Sincerely, 

·REDACTED 
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John Salazar 

2/12/86 Mrs. REDACTED 

Dec. 16 molested by Father John. Happened two years aao and 
proceeded. Santa Teresita knew two years ago. REDACTED 

REDACTED--three boys went to her two years ago and told her what had 
happened. She said it wasn't true. A week later she told the 
principal. She was going to call the authorities, but the 
REDACTED REDACTED told her to wait, that they would get 
help. 
Son is fifteen. 
Going on for one-and-a-half years and told parent last December. 
No sexual advances. 
Beginning. Camping. Woke up without pants on. Played with him. 
Made the boys touch him. Did this separately, but the boys told 
each other. 
He was teaching at school. 
One of the parents knows. REDACTED Mom. 
Other boy REDACTED does not want to say anything. 
Father John's doctor has reported this to the police. 
Took children out of school. 
Therapist REDACTED wanted to speak to REDACTED 
Father REDACTED found about other boys from REDACTED 
Last weekend he had another boy stay at the house. 
Father John is in hospital now. 
It has been reported. He goes to Court in two weeks. 
Upset that the principal and the faculty knew and they never said 
anything. 
He is getting too close to two other boys in the school. 
There have been other incidents. Stayed at Case Calasanz. 
All the time he stayed, there were other incidents. 
There is a Court Date set up. 

Father REDACTED 

REDACTED will follow him. 
Two families are extrernely traumatized. 

REDACTED family also traumatized. 
Father REDACTED wondered if the Archdiocese should have been 
informed. 
Thinks the Order needs to begin to address responsibilities for 
the students. 

REDACTED 
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2/12/86 REDACTED can contact him to 
set up counseling or we can contract with an outside firm. Left 
message for REDACTED to call. 

REDACTED 2/12/86 
Westwood Hospital 
2212 s. Barringtan7 L.A. 90025 
A prosecution started at local level in East L.A. Court~ Third 
St. 
Will go to Superior court. 
Have an attorney. A public defender. 

2/13/86 Talked to Detective REDACT~D <Was at the Quality Inn 
attending presentation by REDACTED • She is prosecuting 

RCALA 009166 

the case. Easy on him because he is a priest., not seeking jail 
but a felony conviction. Feels church did not support her because 
a boy stayed at house after report came in. Told her of 
situation, we had withdrawn faculties, order is ineMperienced in 
these matters. Preliminary hearing 14 or 18th--latter I think. 
Admitted allegation., assigned public defender. Superior Court 
hearing. If not-guilty plea is made, then there will be a jury 
trial. John does not want to put the kids through this. Could not 
assure her that he would not be around kids, but that he would 
not have faculties, and that I understand the deep nature of such 
problems. January 15 is when the whole thing started. She is in 
contact with the other two parents, and I encouraged them to see 
me with a view to counseling. 

2114/8.G REDACTED • Confirmed that John had 
a boy stay over after a report was made. 

Westwood Hospital, Barrington 
REDACTEp_ _ _ ___ _ _ ___ Casa Calasanz 

REDACTED has the case now, but REDACTED is going to work with the 
community. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 
REDACTED 

• has my number. 

Public Defender REDACTED 

2/14/86 Talked with REDACTED Emphasized the importance of 
presenting a plan to the Courts. Getting John away from contact 
with adolescents. 

2/18/86 REDACTED St. Anthony de Padua 
Spoke to REDACTED 1 and spoke to Provincial. 
Mother wants her to talk to the boy. 
Told her not to get involved in counseling. To meet with mother 
and boy in order to encourage counseling. 
Told her the other parents could call me for counseling. 

13557 
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2/18/86 
Request 

REDACTED 
REDACTED 

Talked to Q 
from REDACTED 

He will get 
and find out 

Archdiocese will pay hal.Jof lawyer's fee. 
for legal assistance. Talked to Mr. 

a lawyer. FatherREDACTED is to talk to Mr. 
costs involved. 

Father Salazar is on insurance. Asked REDACTED 
him on it--requested by FatherREDACTED 

if she can keep 

2/19/86 Mrs. REDACTED 
Another boy called her son. Says Sister at St. Anthony de Padua 
told him not to say anything. Told her I talked to sister and 
that my main concern was for counseling--that thought sisters 
concern was that he not speak to other children. 

2/25/86 REDACTED to meet with Mr REDACTED at Chancery 
office on Thu. REDACTED family has beeYr calliYrg up people. John 
is in hospital. The whole community knows about it. 
Trial is postponed till March 18. 

RCALA 009167 

2/25/86REDACTED No ·counseling yet. Has not talked to REDACTED 

REDACTED Told her to contact me if I can help. 

REDACTED REDACTED 
3/3/86 Met with Mrs. and daughter <She goes to St. 
Matthias High School> 

Gave them name of REDACTED 
contact him. 

and told them to be sure to 

3/5/86 .REDACTED REDACTED here. Community knows. 
John responding to Mr. REDACTED who went to see him. Suggested 
they should keep the pubiic defender until they find'out more. 
Hearing will be the 18th. 

3/26/86 Last hearing postponed until April~ 1st. John has been in 
hospital. Has been allowed out a few times. May attend some to 
the sessions with REDACTED 

3/27/86 Talked to REDACTED Counseling for her son and both 
parents OK. Heard Father John was at school iast Tuesday and that 
Father REDACTED had told her that Father John would be doing 
community service and that she should ignore him. 
Talked to Father REDACTED, Therapist had told then it would be 
good to have Father .John in therapy with community. Told him of 
danger of rumors~ misinterpretation. Not to have Father around at 
all. That I would find a meeting place if needed. 

4/2/86 Father REDA?TED, Closed hearing yesterday. Lawyer from 
there but Mr.REDACTED not allowed to be at hearing. 

Good hearing--only public defender. Going to Superior Court. 
Probably will be plea bargaining if families don•t press charges. 
Plea--if families don1 t press charges, he might be on probation. 
One of the families brought their own lawyer. REDACTED family 
brought lawyer. Next hearing 16th of April. 

3 
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REDACTED 
Lawyer told him that letter of recommendation 

would be good for John. 

4/10/86 Talked to REDACTED Let him know Mrs. REDACTED did not 
want to talk to him. He knows and will not call. Told him about 

REDACTED _ concerns that kids were talking, and also 
parents. He a~d I felt a meeting would only open up all kinds of 
problems. Told him I would call Sister. 

Talked to him re REDACTED allegations that John Salazar 
suspended her youngest boy because he did not want to be an altar 
boy. Told him I would talk to REDACTED about this. 

RE:JACTED 

4/17/86 Arraignment yesterday. Pre-trial for 28th of May. 
REDACTED was there. DA says that there is something else. The 

families trusted him as a priest, and he took advantage of their 
trust. Does not mean that charges can't be dropped. The public 
defender is a very good person. He will talk to the DA and do as 
much as he can. Abuse of trust is one of them [the chargesJ. Mr. 
Brandlin is aware of this and will be very attentive to this. 

REDACTED will call him and me later. According to law, no one can 
get a transcript except when the trial is over. 

5/13/86 Talked to REDACTED , Told he to wait until after 
the hearing, that even then I saw difficulties in meeting with 
people openly. She said two sets of parents whose boys are not 
involved are the main promoters of this. Talked to her about Mrs. 

REDACTED boy. See notes in Salazar file. 

REDACTED <Re John Salazar> 
REDACTED . boy very fresh. Had been disciplined by Fr. John--
did not do reports and John increased work until it was 500 
words, and he still did not do it. At that stage, Sister took 
over and suspended him. She talked to the other school but does 
not think she mentioned suspension though she mentioned that the 
parents did not support the boy or the school. 

5/29/86 Postponed .till June 30. Reports not finished. DA on 
vacation, public defender also out. June 30. 

6/4/86 Saw John Salazar. Spoke to me for more than an hour. Is 
facing up to the difficulties in his life. His mother a great 
problem. Says he is closer to his family than ever before. Does 
not think he wants to continue with Order but wants to minister 
in some way in the L. A. Archdiocese. Says he feels closer to 
Archdiocese than he does to Order. 

6/6/86 Talked to REDACTED . Told her I had talked to sister 
and that she was aware of her other son's suspension and that it 
was not because he did not wish to be an altarboy. 

4 
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Told her I saw Fr.~hn (she asked how he wasfi'that he was still 
in hospital and that he was facing up to the problems in his 
life--that no one could be more angry at him than he was at 
himself. She thanked me for the call. Said that they had changed 
parishes and that the other boy cannot get into school. 

7/1/86 REDA~TED Postponed again because one of the 
psychologists appointed by the Court did not turn in his report 
because he wants more money. 

Postponed until July 29, 

John will stay in the hospital. This is on the advice of the 
public defender. 

REDACTED 
Memo to 
John Salazar called me the other day wanting me to call the DA to 
support him etc. I thought this sounded wrol"tg, so I called his 
lawyer who told me the message was the he, the lawyer7 would like 
a message from us of support and affirmation. 

The lawyer's name is 
REDACTED 

I have already spoken to our , REDACTED , Correction: I 
have written to him onREDACTED instruction to see if we can pay some 
of the bills, or if that would get us into the thick of it. 

He is supposed to call me on Monday, and I would want you to talk 
to him re the bills and now this. If it's OK to send a letter, I 
would be thinking of the following. 

John is a Religious priest and not directly working under the 
Archdiocese. However, because of his arrest, I have come to know 
him. In speaking to him some time ago on a long visit to the 
hospital, I was very impressed at the way he had confronted his 
problem, how he had examined his life and was dealing with the 
root causes of the problem. 

I believe he has made very significant progress. 

The Archdiocese will do its best to support him and his 
community. 

8/14/86 Talked to REDACTED Told him to get an appointment next 
week and to put together medical expenses and that we would help. 

11/19/86 John Salazar. Met with him. He is doing well. Told him 
that there was no real possibility of faculties for the present 
in L.A. He seemed devastated. Mentioned the possibility of a 

5 
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residence for him, and told him I would continue to work with 
him. 

12/2/86 Called REDA~TED today. John found it very hard, but 
understands. Told him I would help, even to the extent of finding 
a place in a rectory. Told him John could come to see me. 

6 
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MEMORANDUM 

To: REDACTED 

From: 

Re: John Salazar 

I saw John recently <the Piarist priest accused of child 
abuse>. His trial has been repeatedly postponed, but he 
thinks it will probably come up at the end of December. 
His lawyer is increasingly optimistic about the 
possibility of parole. 

He wanted very much ~o know about serving in the 
Archdiocese in the· future and almost insisted on an 
answer. I told him that I could see no ossibility of him 
getting the faculties of the Archdi e 
oreseea e future. This was devastating to him, but he 

did understand the reasons, and his superior, Father 
REDACTED has told me that he has accepted this. 

In talking to John and to Father REDA~TED, I emphasized 
that while we could not grant faculties, we would be 
willing to help, even to the extent of looking for a 
residence at some parish or convent while he was settling 
into another job. Both he and Father REDACTED will probably 
come to see me soon again about this. However, everything 
is very tentative until after the court hearing. 

Meantime, the community is most grateful for the generous 
donation from the Archdiocese. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 
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ON CHANGE. ys L\ T 
APR 3 Ovs§s 

RCALA 009172 

c n n SALAZAR, Rev. John Anthony;~c~ ~- October 20, 1984 

Date 

10/20/84 

2/12/86 

Place 

Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles 

FACULTIES AND ASSIGNMENT TERMINATED 
Official Status: LEFT ARCHCIOCESE 

Assignrrent 

in residence 

72664 / 
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DATE: 

FROM: 

TO: 

December 10, 19Bo 

REDACTED 

MEMORANDUM 

RE: Possibility of Employment 

A priest, a member of a religious order, has been involved in child 
abuse ~:md can no longer serve. as a priest . 

. He is. a young (in }).is 30.'s), ta.lented·, bi-lingual, man. Also, he 
.. has dealt extensi~ely and well with his problem~ 

He is currentlylooking for employment.and I am trying to make 
contacts for him.· If you ·have any suggestion as .to possibilities, 
I would. very much appreciateit. ·. · · 
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entrY- ""ultimate w1rm~. ~;o 
· . , .1 :r .. ·""':1' y\ · .. · ...... ~.· 

Parents of Boy Allegooly.Molested 
by Priest S~e Dioce8tf'for:$t1Q .. Million : 

. .· .. ·' ~~ ··: ~- ·- ·::.t .:·\.; _: ; , .. -: .. -. •.,. . . . . 

The parents of a 13-year-old .. ::The oouph~ Baid it was not until 
Catholic school student allegedly. .sat~r:m.ote6tecl another ·student" 
molested by a priest have filed sUit. Uuii :-'he was,· forced ·by church· 
against the Roman Catholic Arch- : .. Offietals ·u> tum himself in to law 
diocese of Los Angeles, . claiming ·etifOrc:ementauthorities. . ·.· ' : · 

· that church and. sc;hool officials :, · · .; Sin~ tp.en, fi.mily members said 
repeatedly ignored the boy's pleas {'they;:, have l:leen ~·consistently 
for helD. · . ·.;: sbunried, c;ierided and criticized" by 

REDACTED .. ;~otnet.:%~urcli: members and em-·. 
said~heir son complained twice. to.: ~p]4Y~.:: .. ~3nd have be'eh. forced. to 
his teacher and once tO his. princi ~ · }jo1i1\;a:~ .church •. The suit. filed 
pal about the. molestations, ~t . .;o,··~;~~i.in; ~ Angeles . Superior . 
botMailed to notify autboriUes and -·~.~,seeks $110 million in pun! .. 

·allowed Father John .Sal~ .Jo:;:{Uve~es. . ; .,:,,: .. ·. · 
continue teachlns.and conducting :,·~\::col)ltt;·'Atty. :spokesman REoAcr;o 

.Mass at Santa Ttresita,Ch\U'cllln ,, 'REDfCT~_i;llaid satUaris scheduled 
East·Los Angeles. according to tlie '<:tor:{trial.:Dec.· ,31 ··on molestation 
suit.'. ·,.,· ,.,.... :· . '·'.eluirges):;>:.'... . . ' 

RCALA 009175 
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RCALA 009176 

Parents of Boy Allegedly M 
-- by Priest Sue Diocese for $110 

The par:mt:;; of a 13-year-old 
Catholic school student allegedly 
rho tested b;· a pt•iest have filed suit 
against the Roman Catholic Arch­
diocese of Los Angeles, claiming 
Lhat churCJ and school officials 
repeatedly ignored the boy's pleas 
forhf'ln. 
REDACTED 

said their s }n complained twice to 
his teacher and once to his princi­
pal about the molestations, but 
both failed 1.o notify authorities and 

. allowed F<.ther John Salazar to 
continue teaching and conducting 
Mass at Sa 1ta Teresita Church in 
East Los Angeles, according to the 
suit. 

The couple said it was not until 
Salazar molested another student 
that he was forced by church 
officials to turn himself in to law 
enforcement authorities. 

Since then, family members said 
they have been "consistently 
shunned, derided and critici,;ed" by 
other church members und em­
ployees and have been forced to 
join a new church. The suit, filed 
Friday in Los Angeles Superior 
Court, seeks $110 million in puni­
tive damages. 

Dist. Atty. spokesman REDACTED 

RED~CTED . said Salazar is scheduled 
for trial Dec. 31 on molestation 
charges. 

CCI 001558 
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REDACTED 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: January 23, 1987 

REDACTED 

FR::: __ F_r ___ J_o_h_n_S_a_l_a_z_a_r __ " E~~ 
RE:_____________________ ---~ 

Fr. REDACTED called this morninq. He has been in hospital 
for a week and out of touch with Fr. Salazar, who called 
him last night however. 

Apparently there is no way he can avoid prison as the 
Probation Officer's report is in and it is totally 
negative, somuch so that there is nothing they can do 
except ask for minimal sentence. 

The current date for hearing or trial is January 30. 
If Fr. John will go for plea bargaining and plead guilty 
they will ask for the minimal 3 years. If he refuses 
the plea bargaining and it·goeG to a full trial it could 
be even worse. I asked if Father John was thinking of 
letting it go to full trial and Fr. REDACTED said he thought 
not. Indeed they will probably not even try another post­
ponement as it will just go on and on. 

He wants to know if you have any idea of what to do. 

RCALA 009178 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: February 19, 1987 

FROM: 
REDACTED 

TO: - re Salazar 

RE: 
REDACTED . f . d . Father called th1s a ternoon an~ sal the pub1lc defender says 

there is nothing else that can be done -- but he suggested that they 
talk to the lawyer who defended a Claret ian. REDACTED talked to 
the Claretian's provincial and has the lawyer's phone number. He 
says--this is the lawyer--there is a reel possibility of changing the 
whole thing at least so that instead of spending time in a state peni­
tentiary Fr. Salazar would be transferrEd to a facility in San Antonio 
(or someplace else that is not a state r:.rison). 

THE PROBLEM IS IT WOULD COST ABOUT $500(. REDACTED SAYS: "WE ARE 
WILLING TO PAY HALF OR EVEN MORE. WE A.F.E ASKING REDACTED IF THE 
ARCHDIOCESE WOULD HELP WITH THE REST." 

REDACTED SAYS THEY HAVE TO LET THE. LAWYER KNOW BY MONDAY IF THEY 
ARE GOING TO HIRE HIM. NO LATER. I GA'I'HER THAT IF THERE IS NOTHING 
THE ARCHDIOCESE CAN OR WILL DO THEY ARE GOING TO GIVE UP ON IT. 

I SIMPLY TOLD REDACTED 
REDACTED 

YOU WOULD CALL HIM TOMORROW, FRIDAY. 

RCALA 009179 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: February 20, 1987 

FROM: REDACTED 

TO: 

RE: Fr. Salazar 

REDACTED 
I transmitted to j by phonP t-nr'i;nr t-hP mPc::c::age on the 
blue post-it attached to memo below REDACTED 

I stressed the underscored item and repeated all points and he 
understands. 

Next question: Apparently the "facility" the lawyer is speakinq 
of may be Servants of the Paraclete in New Mexico. REDACTED 
wants to know if Father Sal~zar is still under the Archdiocesan 
health insurance. He says you told him you would retain Father 
Salazar's coverage. Because they need to make a decision on 
that expense. REDACTED _ feels that if insurance will cover 
some of the cost, they can struggle with the rest. 

Told him we would get back to him early next week. 

REDACTED 

RCALA 009181 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 

1531 WEST N l NTH STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194 

(213) 251-3200 

REDACTED 

February 23, 1987 

REDACTED 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. REDACTED 

I have called a few times, but you were out when 
I phoned, so I am writing just to inquire about 
your son REDACTED 

I was in contact with Cathedral. High School and realize 
that he needs some more preparation in order to go there. 

I would very much like to know how he is progressing 
and if he is interested in applying to any other 
Catholic high school. 

Please call my office at your convenience, or you are 
very welcome to make an appointment to visit me if you 
wish. 

Sincerely yours, 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 
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--
PAYM-TDUE SERVICES i 

·II 

SERVICES PROVIDED• 
COST OF AMOUNT DUE PAYMgNTS PAYMENT PLAN TOTAL 

CARE TillS AND AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT DUE 1-.!0NTH ~J. ~-~ 1-~-!-! f--- TOTAl. MONTH 
LAST MONTH 

ADJUSTMENTS .. THIS MONTw·· THIS MO:\TH 
I 

3)/? I~ 
~.i.J IX: ,;1()/_ t~fj //,F~ t-r;} !/ /9, •"'j i 

t//f7 1/ v-a- ~- j]/J, tJ;) /ll?JJ /Z-9. --}\ '' c. .: i 

SirJ It 
1,1-t.- Iff /ftlt1./; /If ~rt1 /J?f, rJ !_ 

./ j I I 

I 
qEDACTED I 

I 

I 

REDACTED /I r/ 1\ I 

II [}\~ \
1
{) 

\ 1 

i if-

!ifF J ! 

I 
v 

UMDAP PERIOD ***PAYMENT PLAN 
If you have a question or problem 3-1-87 TO 

2-28-88 
- -

DATE AMOUNT COMMENTS about this statement, please eall or 
fNLIAL LIABILITY $189.00 

visit the clinic billing office as soon as 
·sEn\Kt: c:om:s • ·p~fT. ~>< ADJ. cma:s possible. 

I - Individual (;. CIIAMI'l'S 
Make your Check or Money £ . F.nnr C()rr("clion 

G- Croup I - ht~unm<.:r Order Payable To: 
M- Mf·clieart• LAC-DEPT. OF' 1-.IENTAL IIEAL111 M- Medication P - l'uti('nt Parm<'nt.'l 
1'- Tht.•r:ttH•utic fee 

Please Do Not Send Cash P -Psych. Ad~l!;trnmt 

Emt•rgrncy l 1 • ll~li>AP IHUinJ~: 

-Thank You-· Afljusl~nrnt 
MH-002f 



,;::: 
I 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: May 13; 1987 

FROM: REDACTED 

TO: 

RE: Salazar 

REDACTED called. They are due back in court tomorrow. 
John will most likely be taken into protective custody 
(but not as a prison commitment) to be transferred within 
a week or two to the Chino facility. There he will 
undergo psychological evaluation for about six weeks or 
so ~nd after this evaluation is finished the judge will 
decide what to do--probation or prison sentence. 

Chance that he will get a good evaluation and state may 
say he is eligible for probation. 

System demands he do not go into evaluation himself but 
through the system. 

REDACTED 
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ARCHDIOCESE Of LOS ANGELES 
1531 WEST NINTH STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194 

(213) 251-3200 
REDACTED 

June 25, 1987 

Los Angeles County Mental Health ·center 
San Antonio MHC 
6450 Garfield Avenue 
Bell Gardens, CA 90201 

Attention: REDACTED 

Enclosed is check in the amount of $189 in payment 
of charges through May 1987 for: 

MIS NUMBER REDACTED 
CLIENT: 
RESPONSIBLE PERSON: 

Copy of· client statement is attached. 

Sincerely y.ours, 

REDACTED 

··'\. 

REDACTED 

RCALA 009185 
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DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

July 28, 1987 

REDACTED 

RE: Salazar Case 

FatherREDACTED called this afternoon to say John Salazar has been in 
Chino for about 2 months and is now in County Jail. He is to appear 
in court Thursday, July 30 at 9 A.M. This will probably be a 
sentencing session. Things do not look good but there is still some 
hope for probation--not a probability, but a possibility. 

REDACTED 
I TRANSMITTED THIS INFORMATION TO 
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' Friday, July 31, 1987, los Angeles HeraldExamint~r A3 

Priest gets 6-year prison term~~ .. 
for molesting two altar boys ·~ 

"'· 

· .sy Haney HlU-Koltzm.an 
Herald staff writer 

.. 'I .:,...,.!-

testified against the priest at a prel~. 
nary nearing, asked to' withdraw !roiJ(. 
the· case, Wullschleger said. · ~) . 

. A. 3l·year-old Catholic . priest was The·· mothers oi ~he alleged v1c~:;_ 
sentenced to six years in state prison dropped from the case iOined a group or! 
yesterday for molesting twc altar bovs at more than · 100. letter-writers in urgijig r-~ St. Lucy's CathOlic Ch\lrch In EaSt· Los Superior Court Jl!dge Michael Burke HO:\.,.- ;, I' I _ _ 

t c · ·xngmeu. to. send the lO.year veteran (!riest' t~~ -~ 
'\ Th. o~ J h Anth Sal d · priSOn.· 'I··, l e ~ ... v .. o n ony azar a mlt· .. ~ · · · . '·.' ''· 

· ... , ted to orally copulating a H·year-old boy ·The defense proposed sending Sa~azar:l. 
and Condliflg a 13-year-old boy when he to vma Louis Martin, a New Mexl..."'~t 
plea4eq guilty to two felony counts in facility for''troubled priests where anrt . 
May, Deputy District Attorney Kenneth Orange County priest was sent last year.1l · 

· Wullsc~lc~er said. The molestations OC· as a conditiOn of probation for molesting· • . 
curred ·between November 1984 and an altar boy. William Monroe was ~n~:·;; ·· . 
June \985. attorney for both priests, Wullsclllegel':i<• ·· 

. ;According to Wullschleger, Salaur, said. . 1 • : ··: 

who taught at Santa Teresita Schoo) in But Burke, relying in part on a 90-day~~: . ·: . 
the-CitY Terrace area, molested the'boys prison diagnostic ·exam that ri!CQm~· 

· .when lie . hid t1:1em over to spend the mended state prison, refused ·.the r~. 
·night in hiS living quarters on thech!U'cb quest, going beyond the tbree.year teem.~• 
gr0un({i.· · ·. . . · sought by the prosecution. · · ..: . .. ;:7;:, 
.. "He often told them he was doing a . WullsC~leger said the study' C()n~: .. 
sexualliurvey," Wullschleger said. Later, clud~d tbilt Salazar was a pedo,phUe whot· 

. the prle;;t told authorities ne "thought he bad a .rather ~ad background . of be~~ -7. 
was in love with the boys" the prosecu·· -molested by hLS mother as a child. .. , ::, 
tor said. ' ~~a~r. who .cbe~ked himself int~ 'll:.~ 

· restdential psychiatnc faclUty for mne-t 
A spokesman for the archdiocese months after his arrest; wept throughout·•· 

declined comment, referring the matter . yesterday's court session, according t9::.: 
to an ~ttorney, who could not be reached Wul)scbleger. · 1 )~" 

late yesterday. 1'be priest's attitude about his ~ctio~':; 
Four adii1iional felony charges and changed ''drastically" over the ~ourse or~: 

lWO miSdemeanors involving three other the criminal case,. Wullschleger said: '"1;'{; 
boys were diSmissed as· part of a plea never saw someone so open in admlntng·~·· 
bargain ·after the victims, who had his pfoblem," be said. ~;:~ 

~--~------------------~------~--~--~-----------------4', 
J3~]k·p~~~~-·.··.:. ., '~ 

a"i ' ( f:l I { 'f ~ 7 • ~ ~ ~ :}loe.Au9etee G\~aJ 
. JJ.ll-~~ -~~-CJ;U-'t{<:-- * * 
~rJ~ ;"-"' , .. r?, ~~ /v,.--:"~-~:::su~nda~y,~A~ug;;us:;t~2,~19~87~/.!P!!:art~I~4!,:3:!. 

;!!:~~~~ .. Qt.J,~ (ok-
. a~ .r'"r _,A.~-~~ 

/_e,{j/~ ~~~ -ffZ. 
-····· 

,. 

/ 
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John Salazar August 14, 1987 

I spoke to FatherREDACTED earlier as he had called to say the people at 
St. Lucy's were upset that their pariah had been named in a story in the 
Herald Examiner. I asked him to send me a copy, which he did. I later 
talked to him and we agreed that it would be better not to have a follow-up 
story to correct the matter. 

He talked to REDACTED who wrote a letter to the Herald. REDACTED 
REDACTED called him, REDACTED but he was reluctant that there be 
any further story. 

She then called me yesterday, and I. spoke to her today. 

REDACTED 
I had already spoken to Father this morning and found from him 
that REDACTED had written a letter. Father had also given an 
explanation after all the masses l~st Sunday. REDACTED had asked 
for an interview, and he had refused. 

She told me that he would not talk to her because I had forbidden him to do 
so. I explained that I had talked to him earlier and that we both agreed 
that it would be better not to have any more publicity about the story. I 
explained that to her. 

She wanted to do a stray, not to correct the misinformation, but to explore 
the impact of all this on the parish, the REDACTED family, the priest,. 
etc. 

I called him back to tell him this and again affirm that it was as well 
there be no follow up. 

REDACTED _ was present while I spoke to REDACTED and also when I 
called REDACTED after speaking to her. 

13414 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: January 5, 1989 

FROM: REDACTED 

TO: 

RE: John Salazar 

REDACTED called to say they are trying to prepare for 
John's future. He is supposed !REDACTED _ I to write a report on 
the whole situation--emphasizing his future situation here. 

He asks is the following strong statement he will make to REDACTED 
REDACTED in this report true? It has to do with Chancery. 

The statement is "There is no way whatsoever that John may receive 
faculties in the future in the Archdiocese." 

It will go only to REDACTED 
I told him I would check this with ~rou and either you or I would 
call him back this afternoon. 

REDACTED L(fJ/3 .4 af· ~ t~ 
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PUARIST IF A THERS 

OUH LADY HELP OF Cl-IHISTIANS CUUF?CH -- MAJ?fA AUXILIADOF?A 

January 28, 1990 

"REDACTED 
Foundation ~ouse 
Jemez Sprin-gs, New Hexico 87025 

Dear REDACTED 

Attached,_please find the authorization by the competent 

sup.erior concerning the destination of John A. Salazar upon his release from 

C.M.C. - W., San Luis Obispo, Ca on May 26, 1990. 

We know he has been accepted to enter your program and we 

are also pleased about the good things said about it. 

Although the Order of the Piarist Fathers cannot accept 

the financial burden of his staying, he will be helped by the Order for minor 

daily expenses. 

Even though the official jurisdiction of his case is 
REDACTED 

transferred to the Superior of the Catalonian Province in Spain, it is 

REDACTED clearly stated will that all information concerning John A. Sala 

REoAcTEo=oACTED zar be also relayed to - i.n Los Angeles: 

REDACTED 
3951 Rogers St. 
Los Ang.eles, Ca. 90063 

Yours in the love of Christ, 
r'l 

REDACTED 

Secretary 

13386 
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PHARIST FA THIERS 

OUF? LADY HELP OF C 1-fi?IST/ANS C!--IUI?Cl-1 - ·· MAI?IA AUXILIADORA 

January 28, 1990 · 

REDACTED 
C.M.C. - West 
P.O. Box 8403 
San Luis Obispo, Ca. 93403 

REDACTED 
Dear Father 

on behalf of REDACTED I want to thank 

RCALA 009192 

you for joining us in our visitation with our brother John A. Salazar. It 

was indeedvery nice of you to be there and furnish us with important info_E_ 

mation concerning our brother John's future upon his release from C.M.C. - W 

this May. 

Our gratitude and our prayers go with you as you go 

about your ministry bringing hope and future to our brothers in detention. 

On separate sheets, please find REDACTED authori 

zation allowing John A. Salazar to join the program at Foundation House 

in Jemez Springs, N.M. upon his release. 

Thank you so much. 

Your brother'in the same pristhood of Christ, 
REDACTED 

13385 
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PIARIST FATHERS 
----------------------------·-· ----------·-·-·· -------·----- ·-----···- -

OUT? LADY HELP OF CHRISTIANS CHURCJ-1 - MARIA AUXILIADOI?A 

January 28, 1990 

TO ~..[}!OM IT MAY CONCERN 

REDACTED 
I, the undersigned, . 

REDACTED 

of the Catalonian Province of the religious Order of the Pious Schools (also 

known as Piarist Fathers) do hereby grant permission to our brother John A. 

Salazar to attend and live at Foundation House entering the Module Program 

under the direction of the Servants of the Paraclete in Jemez Springs, New 

Mexico, upon his release from C.M.C. -West on May 26, 1990. 

The rationale for the module experience is for John A. Salazar to explore 

and ascertain the possibility of remaining in the priestly ministry or choose 

other options. 

All pertinent information on his case and final considerations concerning 

his juridical status with our Order are to be sent to: 

REDACTED 
Ronda Sant Pau, 80, 2on 
08001 Barcelona 
Spain 

Catalonian Province 

A copy of progress reports and evaluations is also to be sent to: 

REDACTED . 
3951 Rogers St. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 

~ ]! - --- ... - • 

90063 

Executed this day the 28th of January of 1990 at Los Angeles, Calif. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 

Copies sent to: REDACTED 
REDACTED 

, Chaplain C.M.C. - W. S.L.Obispo, Ca. 
. _____ , Attorney at Law. Santa Ana, Ca. 

REDACTED Foundation House, Jemez Springs, N.M. 

13388 
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OFFICE OF THE SERVM.JT GE<~EfV1L 

February 1, 1990 

REDACTED 

The Catalonian Province 
Ronda Sant Pau, 80, 2on. 
08001 Barcelona 
Spain 

Dear and Reverend REDACTED 

My letter is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 28, 
1990 granting permission to the Reverend John A. Salazar, Sch.P. to 
attend and live at Foundation House, Servants of the Paraclete, 
Jemez Springs, New Mexico, 87025, USA., upon his release from 
C.M.C. - West on May 26, 1990. We are prepared to receive Father 
Salazar as a resident at Foundation House on or about May 26, 1990, 
or any time thereafter. The Foundation House Therapeutic Module 
Program in which he will be a participant begins July 16, 1990 and 
concludes December 7, 1990. During the interim between May 26, 
1990 and July 16, 1990 we provide for Father Salazar physically, 
therapeutically and spiritually. Once the July 16, 1990 Module 
Program begins, there will be progress reports roughly at one month 
intervals which. will be sent to yourself and to REDACTED 

REDACTED in Los Angeles, California, USA. 

We appreciate that Piarist Community \vill be providing Father 
Salazar with financial resources for minor daily expenses. The 
Servants of the Paraclete, through our fund raising efforts, will 
provide Father Salazar with a scholarship to cover the costs of the 
his board, room and therapeutic program. 

Please feel most welcome to contact me 
REDACTED 

REDACTED at any time in Father 
Salazar's regard. Approximately ln uc~oDeL vr November of 1990, we 
will be holding a Discharge Planning Conference with Father 

13389 
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REDACTED 
-- ·- L: ---·---- -------, __ ,. ... ,. ........ 

February 1,. 1990 
Page Two 

Salazar, several clinical staff persons, myself and hopefully a 
representative from the Piarist Fathers. lve \vill be in contact 
with you and Fa.ther REDACTED well in advance, so that 'l.ve might 
negotiate a mutually convenient date and tin1e for Father Salazar's 
Discharge Planning Conference. 

Thank you for your support of the ministry of the Servants of the 
Paraclete to priests and Brother in personal difficulty, through 
the opportunity of working with Father Salazar. We ask for your 
prayers for our ministry, as we remember your community and your 
ministry in our prayers. 

Sincerely in Christ for His priests and Brothers, 
REDACTED 

REDACTED 

cc: REDACTED 
3951 Rogers Street 
Los Angeles, CA. 90063, USA 

RCALA 009195 
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diocese of _jrnarillo 

OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL 

REDACTED 
C&lifornia Vicariate of the Piarist Fathers 
3951 Rogers Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90063 

REDACTED 
Dear Father 

May 23, 1991 

REDA?T~D received a very favorable recommendation from 
REDACTED , representing Foundation House at 
Jemez Springs, New, Mexico, regarding Father John A. Salazar, 
Sch. P. Based on this recommendation he is willing to give 
Father Salazar an assignment ad experimentum. 

We need clarification regarding Father Salazar's canonical 
situation, his status with the Piarist Fathers, and the necessary 
consent from his appropriate religious superior that he be given 
assignment within the Diocese of Amarillo. 

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated. 

With every best wish, I remain 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 
' REDACTED 

13384 
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~000 ESOOLA PIA CATALUNYA TEL 34-3-3295703 P. 2 
............. 1_..,,,.__, _ _;___.~ ........ -.. ___ ·~--~-·-------·----··- -:----~---··-

E:SCOL-'\ P[A DE <~ATALUNYA 
CUI~IA PROVINGIAL 

08001 i:~AI'tC:t;:l..ClNA 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 

i\!V!I\J{(Llf.J 

REDACTED 

El (1\JC !:>US(;! 

dt?. Ci'ltalunyc1 B i.Illlt-:.: 

:r~ r.::h~-, gut~l:n !=n Ball.!dfn:·.!. :. 

en t;u (ii6cesi~-. 

REDACTED P:rovjnciul 

· 1;:.erior. (Jt! l P •• John f~'lln Z<lr· Sch1). , t iene 

JradecGrlo hay a. ac~~pt(.Y I.('J rd P. John Salnzttr 

~.;u o:i luac.i6n :n·. ,:>L::;;_, actual os l.:t de u<;.r,:t::rdol•:l p1:ufleso d.~ 

voto:; t;ol~ono:.;, pcx- -·- . :.·: .. :n tc;- •':l .I. a Or.den de lils ES(:llclc.ts Pi.as, incw:­

ctlnooo •-m la Pravincii:I de Cc. talunya ( E~;p..-~t'a } , con pe.nniso de ausend.a 
do r;u C:.:t.lllll.Ul l dr.ld per rr1Z6n cie SU 13 i tuaci6n pCl1iOJ1iil • 

Doy mi pr.:!.t:rni uo p<-n:·n qLJe ~1 P •• Jolm Snlmwr t-r-Dbil j<~ en Ru d:i.6 .. 

ccsi~• ad (.:Xper..irrenturn. 

Con lu expresi6n de rnis ro::ljt'>reR sentjroient~, c~\ Cr.isto. 

Od.rcolontl, 4 de junlo de 1991. 

REDACTED 
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MEMORANDUM 
CONfiDfNTIA.L 

DATE: September 11, 1991 

FROM: REDACTED 

TO: 

RE: Rev. John Salazar 

I think you should know that it has come to my attention that 
Father John Salazar, Sch.P. has been accepted for ministry in 
the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I am not.yet certain as to 
the nature of his assignment--whether it is to a parish or to 
some other institution. 

Inasmuch as our knowledge of Father Salaz.ar is sUch that we would 
never allow him again to be in this Arc!ldiocese, I think it might 
be wise for you to communicate with REDACTED of Amq:rillo, to 
be sure that he is fully informed about the case. 

It would seem to me that there would even be legal implications 
for us in theArchdiocese if we did not goon.record stating 
our experience and conclusions about the matter . 

. Incidentally ,REDACTED . REDACTED the Calasanzians, 
was willing to give us Father Salazar',s addrE?'!SS, and I suspect 
he thought that' we would share his happiness in that he had finally 
found a placement for him. 

Let me know if I can_do anything_ further on this for you. 

REDACTED 

13394 

RCALA 009198 

CCI 001580 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: September 11, 1991 

FROM: REDACTED 

TO: 

RE: Rev. John Salazar 

I think you should know ehat it has come to my attention that 
Father John Salazar, Sch.P. has been accepted for ministry in 
the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I am not yet certain as to 
the nature of his assignment--whether it is to a parish or to 
some other institution. 

Inasmuch as our knowledge of Father Salazar is such that we would 
never allow him again to be in this Archdiocese, I think it might 
be wise for you to communicate with REDACTED of Amarillo, to 
be sure that he is fully informed about the case. 

It would seem to me that there would even be legal implications 
for us in the Archdiocese if we did not go on record stating 
our experience and conclusions about the matter. · 

Incidentally, REDACTED _ REDACTED _ the Calasanzians, 
was willing to give us Father Salazar's address, and I suspect 
he thought that we would share his happiness in that he had finally 
found a placement for him. 

Let me know if I can do anything further on this for you. 
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RCALA 009201 

REDACTED DACTED OCT 9 1991 

October 8, 1991 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

REDACTED 

P.O. Box 5644 
Diocesan Pastoral center 
Amarillo, TX 79117-5644 

Re: John Salazar 
REDACTED v. Salazar, et al.) 
Our File Number: 17895 

Dear REDACTED 

REDACTED 

By way of follow-up to our telephone conversation earlier today, I 
am enclosing copies of the following: 

1. A copy of the entire criminal file in People v. Salazar 
(the information is.marked with the yellow "Post-It"; 

2. A copy of the first amended complaint in REDACTED v. 
Salazar. et al., filed in Los Angeles Superior Court; 

3. A copy of the Los Angeles Times article (December 14, 
1986) concerning the REDACTED case; and, 

4. A copy of the Los Angeles Daily Journal article (October 
13, 1987) concerning a similar, unrelated case, in Orange 
County. 

It . is rare that insurance coverage will extend to molestation 
claims. 

Where the church or religious entity is on notice of prior 
molestations, and the subject molests again, courts have very 
little difficulty in holding the religious entity liable. 

The Piarist order, which I represent, has no money, no assets, and 
no insurance. 
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REDACTED 
- -Re: John Salazar 

october s, 1991 
Page 2 

Therefore, on behalf of our client, we respectfully but firmly 
request that John Salazar be removed from any pastoral or other 
work where he is likely to come into contact with children. 

I will be pleased to discuss the matter further with you, but I 
would like a reply to our client's request. 

Very truly yours, 
REDACTED 

REDACTED 

Enclosures 

cc: REDACTED 
REDACTED 

(The Piarist Fathers, Inc.) 

REDACTED 

Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

1789Scl 

13381 

RCALA 009202 

CCI 001584 



REDACTED 1531 l.os Angeles 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles West Ninth California 

Street 90015-1194 

CONFIDENTIAL 

REDACTED 
l"':.cu!-\v ~ cu Amarillo -

P. 0. Box 5644 
~llo, 1J{ 79117 

Dear REDACTED 

October 23, 1991 

I am writing this letter as a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning 
at approximately 10:00 AM (PDT). 

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Sal8za.r, Sch.P., has been 
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amarillo. Our concern ree:arding 
this assi21llllent was communicated to the Piarist REDACTED REDACTED 

REDACTED , by the REDACTED 

I understand that you have had telephone and written communication from Mr. 
REDACTED . & who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the 
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. 

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the Archdiocese of Los 
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you our concern regarding the Reverend 
John Salazar, Sch.P., by this letter I am informing you that the Reverend John 
Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese 
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case. 

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. caused the 
REDACTED family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits 
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., the Piarist Fathers, and the 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious. 

REDACTED 
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REDACTED 

October 23, 1991 
Page Two 

I hope that you will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern 
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might 
function as a priest in your Diocese, the Diocese of Amarillo. 

'· 

As I have emphasized to you on the telephone, my strong recommendation is 
that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you·or any Diocese 
for priestly ministry. 

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

With kindest personal regards, 1 am 

REDACTED 
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REDACTED 1531 Lo~Angclcs 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles West Ninth California 

Street CJOOIS-1194 

CONFIDENTIAL 

REDACTED 

REDACTED Amarillo 
P. 0. Box 5644 
Amarillo, TX 79117 

Dear :REDACTED 

October 23, 1991 

I am writing this letter as a follow~up to our telephone conversation this morning 
at approximately 10:00 AM. (PDT). 

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., has been 
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amarillo. Our concern regarding 
this assi!mment wa..c; communicated to the Piarist REDACTED REDACTED 
REDACTED , by the REDACTED -

I understand that you have had telephone and written communication from Mr. 
REDACTED _ who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the 
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. 

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the Archdiocese of Los 
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you out concern regarding the Reverend 
John Salazar, Scb:'P., by this letter I am informing you that the Reverend John 
Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese 
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case. 

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar~ Sch.P. caused the 
REDACTED family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits 
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., the Piarist Fathers, and the 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious . 

. REDACTED - -- -
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REDACTED 
October 23, 1991 
Page Two 

I hope that you will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern 
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might 
function as a priest in your Diocese, the Diocese of Amarillo. 

As I have emphasized to you on the telephone, my strong recommendation is 
that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you or any Diocese 
for priestly ministry. 

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

With kindest personal regards, I am 

""" REDACTED 
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REDACTED 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

1531 
West Ninth 
Street 

los Angeles 
California 
90015-1194 

CONFIDENTIAL 

REDACTED 

REDACTED Amarillo 
P. 0. Box 5644 
Amarillo, TX 79117 

Dear RED~CTED 

October 23, 1991 

I am writing· this letter as a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning 
at approximately 10:00 AM (PDT). 

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., has been 
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amarillo. Our concern regarding 
this assignment was communicated to the Piarist REDACTED REDACTED 

REDACTED ,, by the REDACTED 

I understand thatyou have had telephone and written communication from Mr. 
REDACTED who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the 
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. 

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the .Archdiocese of Los 
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you our concern regarding the Reverend 
John Salazar, Sch.P., by this letter I am informing you that the Reverend John 
Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese 
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case. 

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. caused the 
REDACTED family and other famili~s who decided not to bring civil lawsuits 
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., the Piarist Fathers, and the 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious. 
REDACTED -
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REDACTED 
October 23,"-1991 
Page Two 

I hope that yo11 will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern 
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might 
function as a priest in your Diocese, the Diocese of Amarillo. 

As I have emphasized to you on the telephone, my strong recommendation is 
that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you or any Diocese 
for priestly ministry. 

If you have any further questions concern.itig this matter, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

With kindest personal regards, I am 

REDACTED 
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diocese of ~marilla 

Cardinal Roger Mahony 
Archbishop of Los Angeles 
Office of the Archbishop 
1531 West Ninth Street 
Los Angeles, California 90015-1194 

Dear Cardinal Mahony, 

CONFIDENTIAL 

October 25, 1991 

Thank you for your letter of advisement concerning Father John 
Salazar, Sch. P. 

Your words will be given serious consideration. 

With kindest personal regards, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

17~ h' L y T. Matt 1esen 
ishop of Amarillo 
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>NFIDENTIAL 

diocese of amarillo 
p.o. box 5644 • amarillo, tx 79117-5644 

_____ J.__ 

Cardinal Roger Mahoney 
Archbishop of Los Angeles 
Office of the Archbishop 
1531 West Nint:h Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1194 

RCALA 009210 
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Nr. REDACTED 
REDACTED 

Dear Mr. REDACTED 

diocese of 5·. ·narillo 

-~ .. 

OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL 

RECEIVED 

OCT 2 8 1991 
MORGAN, WlNZU & McNICHOLAS 

October 25, 1991 

Bishop Matthiesen has requested th~t I advise you that we are 
prepa~ing documents to engage in canonical proceduies relative to 
Father John Salazar, Sch, P., keeping in view the norm of canon 693 
of the 1983 CIC. 

With every best wish, I remain 

Sincerely ypurs, 

d~·A~-~yo.e. · 
verend Monsignor James C. Gurzynski 

Judicial Vicar 

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER 

P.O. BOX 5644 
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Nr. REDACTED 
REDACTED 

Dear Mr. REDACTED 

diocese of EuTlarillo 

t . 

OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL 

RECEIVED 

OCT 2 8 1991 
MORG~N. WUUU & McNICHOLAS 

October 25, 1991 

Bishop Matthiesen has requested that I advise you that we are 
preparing documents to engage in canonical procedures relative to 
Father John Salazar, Sch. P., keeping in view the norm of canon 693 
of the 1983 CIC. 

With every best wish, I remain 

Sincerely yours, 

d~·Af-?-,~4 · 
verend Monsignor James C. Gurzynski 

Judicial Vicar 

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER AMARILLO, TX 79117-5844 

RD. BOX 5844 806-383-2243 
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- e REFERRAL MEMORANDUM FROM CARDINAL ROGER MAHONY 

TO: fi, ~ .fl~ DATE: /0 -;)_j- '!/ 

( ) Please REVIEW, then SEE ME 
( ) Please REVIEW, then RETURN to me 
( ) Please J;tEVIEW, then SEND me your COMMENTS 
CX) Please REVIEW, then FILE 

( ) Please HANDLE this matter ENTIRELY 
( ) Please ANSWER; send copy of letter to me 
( ) Please WRITE A REPLY for my signature 
( ) For your INFORMATION 
( ) Please XEROX· FAX and send copy/copies to: 

( ) original to file 

REMARKS: 

( ) original back to me 

----------------------------------------

RCALA 009213 
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RCALA 009214 

REDACTED IJC1 3 t l991 

REDACTED 

October 30, 1991 

Reverend Monsignor James c. Gurzynski 
Judicial Vicar 
Diocese of Amarillo 
Diocesan Pastoral Center 
P.O. Box 5644 
Amarillo, TX 79117-5644 

Re: John Salazar 
REDACTED v. Salazar) 
our File No.: 17895 

Dear Monsignor Gurzynski: 

REDACTED 

Thank you for your letter of october 25, 1991 in which you advised 
me that you· are preparing doc.uments to incardinate John Salazar in 
the Diocese of Amarillo. 

Please keep me informed as to the progress of this matter. 

Warmest regards, 
REDACTED 

REDACTED 

cc: REDACTED 

CCI 001596 



Offlceof 1531 

Archdi«Kese of Los Angeies the Archbishop West Ninth 
(ZI3) ZSI-3Z88 Street - . 

los Angeles 
C11ifornia 
90015-il94 

RCALA 009215 

-··----------------------------------

CO NFI DENTJAL 

January 23, 1992 

_ Most Reverend Agostino Cacciavillan 
Apostolic Pro-Nuncio · 
3339 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008-3687 

Dear Archbishop Cacciavillan: 

I am writing to express my very grave concern because of the apparent 
willingness of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, the Bishop· of Amarillo in Texas, to 
accept into his Diocese for active priestly ministry priests who are known and 
proven to be seriously disordered and whose past priestly ministry demonstrates 
a grave danger for any parishioners to whom they would minister. 

The first case involved the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., a member of the 
Piarist Fathers, who was convicted in the Criminal Courts, served jail time, and 
was sued civilly because of his actions. A copy of niy letter to. Bishop 
Matthiesen dated October 23, 1991 is attached. 

The second and most recent case involves the Reverend .REDACTED 
REDACTED 

I am very reluctant to write to you about this matter, but I do believe that 
Bishop Matthiesen is placing the Church in our country and his parishioners at 
grave risk by taking the actions he has chosen. . 

I would be very-open to provide you-any further information or details in these 
. cases, should you so request. · · · 

Because of the aerioua civil conaequ•no•• that could redound to th• C&ChoUc 
Church in our country because of these decisions by Bishop Matthiesen, I am 
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.,. 

Confidential Letter to Archbishop Cacciavillan 
January 23, 1992 
Page Two 

taking the liberty to send a copy of this letter and its attachments to Monsignor 
Robert Lynch, the General Secretary of the National Conference of Catholic 
Bishops, so that he and our General•Counsel nli~t be aware of this very serious 
situation. 

Remaining available to assist you further in this matter if required, and with 
kindest personal regards, I am 

I 

cc: Reverend Monsignor Robert Lynch 
General Secretary, NCCB 

REDACTED 
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.C&istomer: 
Please tear off this stub and keep it for reference 
when depositing prepaid Express Mail Next Day 
Service shipments in Express Mail collection 
boxes or when giving prepaid Express Mail Next 
Day Service shipments to Postal Service delivery 
or window personnel. Affix the remaining label set 
to your shipment. For reference. write on this stub 
the date that the shipment was mailed (if deposited 
in an Express Mail Collection Box, also initial the 
stub). Deadlines for deposit for next day delivery 
differ according to the destination. To ensure next 
day delivery consult your local Express Mail 
Directory. 

Additional information on Express Mail Service 
can be obtained at any post office or by writing 
USPS Headquarters, Washington, DC 
20260-6334. 

RCALA 009217 

044 218 15Y 
SBrvice Guarantee: 
If this shipment is mailed at designated USPS Express Mail service 
facilities )nor before the specified deposittime for overnight delivery to the 
address• ,e, it will be delivered to the addressee or agent by 3:00 p.rn. of the 
next day Upon application tJy the mailer at the Express Milil oriainating 
otlice, Uc ;ps will refund the postage forth is shipment if it is not delivered by 
3:00 p.rr. of the next day, unless delivery was attempted but could not be 
made or this shipment was delayed by strike or work stoppage. See 
Domes\i•: Mail Manual Chapter 2 for details. Signature of the addressee, 
address~ -e's agent or delivery ernployee is required upon delivery. 
Express Vlaillntcrnational Service mailings are not covered by this service 
guarante3. See the International Mail Manual for details. 

. lnsuran :e Coverage: 
i See section 294 of the Domestic Mail Manual for exclusions of coverage, 

such as negotiable items and consequential loss. 
{1) Merctranaise Insurance. Merchandise is insured against loss, damage 
or riffling up to a maximum of $500. Indemnity will not be paid for spoilage 
of perisl able items. 
(2) Docu nenl Reconstruction Insurance. Non-negotiable documents are 
insured .tgainst loss, damage or riffling up to $50,000 per piece subject 
to a lirni of $500,000 per occurrence. 

Claims: 
•Claims for delay, loss, damage or riffling must be made within 90 
days. C la1m forms may be obtained at any Post Office. 

•The CL stomer Receipt must be presented when a claim is filed. 
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0:: Cu-.;tomer: 

Please tear off this stub and keep it for reference 
when depositing prepaid Express Mail Next Day 
Service shipments in Express Mail collection 
boxes or when giving prepaid Express Mail Next 
Day Service shipments to Postal Service delivery 
or window personnel. Affix the remaining label set 
to your shipment. For reference, write on this stub 
the date that the shipment was mailed (if deposited 
in an Express Mail Collection Box, also initial the 
stub). Deadlines for deposit for next day delivery 
differ according to the destination. To ensure next 
day delivery consult your local Express Mail 
Directory. 

Additional information on Express Mail Service 
can be obtained at any post office or by writing 
USPS Headquarters, Washington, DC 
20260-6334. 

044 
Service Guarantee: 
If this shipment is mailed at designated USPS Express Mail service 
facilities on or before the spec•fied deposit time for overnight delivery to the 
addressee, it will be delivered to the addressee or agent by 3:00p.m. of the 
next day. Upon application by the mailer at the Express Mail originating 
office, USPS will refund the postage forth is shipment if i: is not delivered by 
3:00p.m. of the next day, unless delivery was attempted but could not be 
made or this shipment was delayed by strike or work stoppage See 
Domestic Mail Manual Chapter 2 for details. Signature of the addressee, 
addressee's agent or delivery employee is required upon delivery. 
Express Mail International Service mailings are not covered by this service 
guarantee. See the International Mail Manual for details. 

Insurance Coverage: 
See section 294 of the Domestic Mail Manual for exclusions of coverage, 
such as negotiable items and consequential loss. 
(1) Merchandise Insurance. Merchandise is insured against loss, damage 
or riffling up to a maximum of $500. Indemnity will not be paid for spoilage 
of perishable items. 
(2) Document Reconstruction Insurance. Non-negotiable documents are 
insured against loss. damage or riffling up to S50,000 per piece subject 
to a limit of $500,000 per occurrence. 

Claims: 
•Claims for delay, loss, damage or riffli~g must be made within 90 
days. Claim forms may be obtained at any Post Office. 

•The Customer Receipt must be presented when a claim is filed. 
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RCALA 009219 

"-------------,------------------------------

Archdlo<6e of Los Angeles 
Office of 
the Archbishop 
(213) 251-3288 

January 23, 1992 . 

Most Reverend Leroy T. Matthiesen 
Bishop of Amarillo 
_P.O. Box 5644 
Amarillo, TX 79117 

Dear Bishop Matthiesen: 

REDACTED 

1531 Los Angeles 
West Ninth California 
Street 90015-1194 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Because this case closely duplicates the case of Father John Salazar, Sch.P., 
about which I wrote you on October 23, 1991, I really have no choice but to 
present these matters to Archbishop Agostino Cacciavillan. our Apostolic Pro­
Nuncio. I fear that you are placing the Church and your parishioners at serious "•" 
and grave risk because of your decisionS to place in active priestly assignment 
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Con[ulential Letter to Bishop Leroy T. Matthiesen 
January 23, 1992 
Page Two 

priests whom we all know have very serious psychological difficulties and 
disorders, and which could redound negatively and harmfully on your 
parishioners. 

REDACTED 

REDACTED 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

Cardinal Roger Mahony 
1531 West Ninth Street 

diocese of ...JrnSrillo 

January 28, 1992 

Los Angeles CA 90015-1194 

Dear Cardinal Mahony: 

REDACTED 

I consider the case of.Fathe~ John Salazar, Soh. P., to 
be quite different. I have full disclosure from him, you, his 
community, and the Servants of the Paraclete, who recommended 
him for priestly ministry. He continues in therapy here, 
meeting monthly with a psychiatrist in whom I have full 
confidence, and with a priestly support group. I personally 
stay in close touch with him. He continues to do fine work 
~nd is highly regarded by the parishioners.· 

You must think that I don't screen applicants well. I 
assure you I do, and that I have rejected a number of them. 
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,,, 

-2- January 28, 1992 

The Diocese of Amarillo has 38 parish priests and 38,000 
registered Catholics. I can give it very personal care. I am 
able to keep careful tabs on all our priests. I am doubly 
concerned that no harm is don.e to our Catholic people, for 
both the moral and legal consequences. What I observe now is 
a lot of good taking place.· 

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

~~ 
Bishop Leroy T. Matthiesen 

• 

RCALA 009222 

CCI 001604 



~~ ... CLERGY DATABASE 

Last:Salazar Sch.P. Title:Rev. 

color Blue 
First: John 

RCALA 009223 

Middle: 

10/23/91 Excerpts from Card. Mahony's letter to Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, the 
Bishop of Amarillo, Texas: Card. has learned that he accepted Fr. for priest 
ministry in his Diocese. The news was communicated to his Provincial. The 
~P~~I~Q. family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits 
against Fr. and the Ad. were very serious. ~EDACTED _ was 
significant. 01/23/92 Card. Mahony wrote to the Apostolic Pro-Nuncio to expr 
his concern because of the apparent willingness of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, 
accept into his Diocese for active priestly ministry priests who are known a 
proven to be seriously disordered and whose past priestly ministry demonstra 
a grave danger for any parishioner to whom they would minister. Such is the 
with Fr. Salazar who was convicted in the Cr~inal Courts, served jail t~e, 
was sued civilly because of his actions. 11/30/94 We received word from Fr. 
Joaquin Hereu, Sch.P., the Provincial of the Order that Fr. Salazar was 
incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, TX on 10/19/94. 
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MEMORANDUM 

DATE: November 30, 1994 

FROM: 
REDACTED 

TO: Msgr. Dyer and C"""File 

RE: Rev. John Salazar 

Left Archdiocese February 1~86 

Was a Calasanziari Father. We have a sizeable C-Fil~. 

Today we received a call from Rev~ Joaquin Hereu, Scb.P. 
in which he informed us that Father Salazar was incardinated 
into the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas on October 19 this year. 
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CONFIDENTIAL 
MEMORANDUM 

January 15, 1995 

TO: Cardinal Mahony 

FltOM: · Father Timothy Dyer ""''t) • 

RE: Rev. John Salazar 

I have received word from Rev. Joaquin hereu, Sch. P. , that former. 
Piarist, Fr. John Salazar was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, 
Texas in October 1994. · 

As you know, we have a substantial C-File on Fr. Salazar regarding 
molestation of minors.· 

Attached is one of your letters to Bishop Matthiesen on the subject. 
Since we are, therefore, "on file" -- I don't suppose there is much 
more you can or need to do. 

REDACTED 

RCALA 009225 

CCI 001607 



------- I (f I r ~ 7'-',_ 
. REDACTED 

~-)..., 
' I f •-

~EDACTED 

RCALA 009226 

CCI 001608 



\ :..... •' 
.·~ 

--r·""' 

Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

Most Reverend John w; Yanta, D.D­
Bishop of Amarillo 
P.O. Box 5644 
Amarillo, Texas 79117 

Dear Bishop Yanta, 

Office of 
Vicar for Clergy 
(213) 637-7284 

April23, 1998 

3424 
Wilshire 
Boulevcud 

Los Angeles 
California 
900JG-22.41 

I think you should know that, earlier today I was called by the secretary of Fr. Sergio 
Negro, Vicar General of the Diocese ofFresno, with an inquiry about Father John 
Salazar, a priest of your Diocese. She had received an inquiry from a REDACTED 
whose sister also lives in your Diocese. 

REDACTED was seeking to verify ifFather John Salazar-Jimenez, pastor of Holy Spirit 
Parish, in Tulia, Texas, was the same Father John Salazar who had at one time been a 
Piarist Father. It seems her sister has grave concerns about Father SalaZa£-Jimenez's 
behavior. citing the altar servers do not want to serve Mass with him. She was inquiring 
if it was true that he had a history in California of problems with minors. 

In case you are not aware of the history in this case, I have attached a copy of Cardinal 
Mahony's letter of October 23, 1991, to your predecessor, Bishop Matthiesen. 

I thought you sho11ld be aware that there is concern over this priest's behavior and that 
inquiries are being made into his past I advised Father Negro's secretary to encourage 
the woman involved to contact your office directly. 

Reverend Monsignor Richard A. Loomis 
Vicar for Clergy 

cc: Reverend Sergio P. Negro, V.G. 

13342 
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02/12/1 over a 
of almost two years, her son, REoAcTEo, who is nQIN 15 years-old, has been sexually 
abused by Father John Salazar. The incidents ~oak olace on a camping trip and while 
he was staying at Casa Calasanz. She inform.~di'JE~'i:1'E~ That Father is undergoing 
osvr::hctloair::al counseling by REDACTED and that the latter had 
reported the case to the authorites. REDACTED also informed him that two other 
adolescent boys were involved. Msgr. Cuny told her that he would contact Father 
Salazar's superiors immediately. Her concern was that he be removed from contact 

youth. After Msgr. Curry met with REDACTED , he checked with Father 
REDACTED and found this to be correct. Msgr. Curry wrote to the Provincial to inform 
him that he had terminated Father Salazar's appointment in the Ad. and that he no 
longer possesses the faculties of the Ad. He checked himself into a residential 
nc:~"'"''"rn'" facility for nine months after his arrest. 07/31/1967 He was sentenced to 

in state prison for molesting two .~ltar boys at St. Luchy's in East LA. 3/1991 
from Card. Mahony's letter to Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, REDACTED 
Texas: REDACTED has learned that he ac~pted Father for priestly ministry in his 

Diocese. The news was communicated to REDACTEDrhe REDACTED family and 
other families who decided not to brin!tcivu·tawsuns aQainst Father and the Ad. were 

serious.REDACTED _ -· . 01/23/1992 Card. Mahony 
to the Apostolic Pro-Nuncio to express his· concern because of the apparent 

..,;Jtl;nnna.,~ of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, to accept into his Diocese for active priestly 
who are known and proven to be seriously disordered and whose 

1 ministry demonstrates a grave .!l¥nger for any parishioner to whom they 
minister. Such is the case with Fr. Salazar who was convicted in the Criminal 

Courts, served jail time, and was sued civilly ·b~cause of his actions. 01/15/1995 We 
received word from Fr. Joaquin Hereu, Sch.P:;HEDACTED of the Order that Fr. 
Salazar was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, TX on 10/19/1994. -
02/02/2000 File was sent to Archives. 

If/ O"l/1 fl! D( f! t. ··.~ ·rLPrvz ov@ PJ1&M I'/J; n/) frJJl '1 

::~ ... :~···ttf:f 16cJ'f/ ~ 
c l ~ .. 
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

REDACTED 

Tuesday, April 23, 2002 3:52 PM 
Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 
Call fromREoAcrEoREDACTED 

RCALA 009229 

RED~CTED _ Diocese of Amarillo, TX, returned your calL You can call him at home this evening at (REDACTED 
RoDAC1ED or he will call you tomorrow morning before 9:00a.m. 

REDACTED 

1 254262 
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TO: File 

FROM: Monsignor Craig A. Cox 

RE: Reverend John Salazar (originally Sch.P., later Amarillo, Texas) 

DATE: 23 April 2002 

I . d h ll h. . fr REDACTED rece1ve a p one ca t IS mommg om Pastor of Our Lady of the 
Holy Rosary, Sun Valley. His phone is RED~CTED 

REDACTED REDACTED . 
Father . had spoken with who cla1ms to have been abused by a Father 
John Salazar, aPiarist priest, during the time he served at St. Lucy Parish in Los Angeles. The 
phone number of Mr. REDACTED 

According to FatherREoAcTEo the Archdiocese supposedly helped this young man with some 
therapy earlier, but 1RED~CTED has no record of this. Perhaps it was the Piarists who did this. 

Our records indicated that Father Salazar went to the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I phoned their 
chancery and eventually connected withREDAC]:'ED • He informed me that Father 
Salazar was recently removed from all ministry and will not be reinstated .. 

REDACTED 
I phoned Father and passed along this information. He will be in touch with REDACTED 
R~~~~T_E_P. I told Father REDACTED that ifREDACTED . is seeking additional help, it might be best 
to refer him directly to REDACTED of the Piarist Fathers rather than have him go indirectly 
through us. I promised to write REDACTED 

254261 
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Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

REDACTED 

Piarist Fathers Provincial House 
3940 Perry Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90063 

REDACTED 

Dear Father 

REDACTED 

April23, 2002 

Personal and Confidential 

3424 
Wilshire 
Boulevard 

0 
Los Angeles 
California 
90010-2241 

·,+o-.··· 

It is my sad duty to Wiite to you to pass along a report about Father John Salazar, a former 
member of your community. REDACTED I spoke withhis pastor, Father REDACTED 
REDACTED of Our Lady of the Holy Rosary, Sun Valley. Father REoAci-ED::ontacted me. 

As you know, Father Salazar was arrested, convicted of misconduct and sentenced in the 1980's. 
As you also know, he left the Piarists and was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. 
Currently, he has been removed from ministry. 

REDACTED indicated to Father ~E~~=~that he had received some counseling in the 
past and had been doing well, but the spate of news stories has unsettled him. Father REDAcTED will 
communicate to him that Father Salazar is out of any priestly ministry. That assurance that no 
one else is at risk often b1ings great comfort to victims. 

REDACTED d . dd" . 1 I" F h REDACTED "11 fi hi Should es1re some a 1tiona counse mg, at er ~-~--- Wl re er m to you. 
Since he was aPiarist at the time of the events in question, the Diocese of Amarillo cannot be 
expected to offer counseling. I tmst that, if]REDACTED - · . contacts you to seek pastoral 
assistance, you will respond to him appropriately. If you wish the names of well qualified 
counselors who might assist, please feel free to contact REDACTED or REDACTED 

f<EDACTED here. 

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. May God bless you. 

YLrisO (J Jl 
Mansi Craig A. co;z-I.0J~ 
v· r Clergy l 

cc: REDACTED 254260 

Pastoral Regions: Our Lady of the Angels San Fernando San Gabriel San Pedro Santa Barbara 
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Craig: 

Bishop T. J. Curry [REDA?2:ED 
Monday, October 21, 2002 1 0:34 AM 
Monsignor Craig Cox (E-mail) 
John Salazar Case 

RCALA 009232 

First of all, I want to thank your staff for being such a help to me. I called on Friday 
regarding materials pertaining to the John Salazar case, and both REDACTED 
were most helpful. REOf\~_T!'Q ___ immediately got all the materials that pertained to my time 
in the office and faxed them to me. 

This morning I spoke to Officer REDACTED of the LAPD. She wanted to know was if the 
Archdiocese had paid for counseling for REDA_CJ"EQ in 1987. At that time, 

REDACTED was an adult and was not one of the four who has made the complaints about Salazar 
that lead to his arrest. Because he was an adult, the matter apparently was not reported 
to the police by the counselor. 

The Office had talked to REDACTED earlier this month, and he had told her that 
he had been contacted by the mother of ~~3~~~UREDACTED in 1987 and that she had 
asked for help for her son. REDACTED. then contacted me to see if counseling could be 
arranged. He knows that REDACTED did receive counseling, but he is not aware if the 
Archdiocese paid for it or if the Community did so. Shortly after the contacted me he 
left to study in Rome and was not involved further. 

There is nothing pertaining to his matter in the materials REDACTED sent me, and I do not 
remember the incident. 

Would it be possible to find out if there is anything in the file or elsewhere to 
indicated if we either arranged with the Piarist Community to provide counseling or if the 
Archdiocese paid for it? 

I told the Office I would find out what I could and get back to her. 

Sorry to add to your many burdens. 

Many thanks, 

+TC 

1 254259 
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 

To: Bishop T. J. Curry 
Subject: RE: John Salazar Case 

I have gone through the entire file we have on Fr. Salazar, and also spoken with 
REDACTED The first time the name of REDACTED appears in the file is April 
of 2002, when I learned that he had claimed to be a victim of Fr. Salazar. I wrote the 
current provincial of the ·Piarists at that time, but did not ask him to report back to me. 

REDACTED does not recall that we ever paid anything for therapy of REDACTED 
There is nothing in the file reflecting that REDACTED contacted you about this 
gentleman. · 

It may be that REDACTED informed you, and you simply phoned the Piarists and referred the 
young man to them. I can call REDACTED to inquire about this if you wish, or perhaps you 
would want to speak to him directly. If you do speak witrh him, please let me know what 
you learn. 

I hope this helps. 

Craig 

-~---Original Message-----
From: Bishop T. J. curry [mailto:TCurry®SBPR.ORG] 
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2002 10:34 AM 
To: Monsignor Craig Cox (E-mail) 
Subject: John Salazar Case 

Dear Craig: 

First of all, I want to thank your staff for being such a help to me. I called on Fridav 
regarding materials pertaining to the John Salazar case, and both REDACTED 
were most helpful. RED~CTED immediately got all the materials that pertained to my time 
in the office and faxed them to me. 

This morning I spoke to Officer~~g~~~~p __ of the LAPD. She wanted to know was if the 
.. Archdiocese had paid for counseling for REDACTED in 1987. At that tim~;:, 

REDACTEDwas an adult and was not one of the four who has made the complaints about Salazar 
that lead to his arrest. Because he was an adult, the matter apparently was not reported 
to the police by the counselor. 

The Office had talked to REDACTED earlier this month, and he had told her that 
he had been contacted by the mother of REDACTED in 1987 and that she had 
asked for help for her son. REDACTED then contacted me to see if counseling could be 
arranged. He knows that REDACTED did receive counseling, but he is not aware if the 
Archdiocese paid for it or if the Community did so. Shortly after the contacted me he 
left to study in Rome and was not involved further. 

There is nothing pertaining to his matter in the materials REDACTED sent me, and I do not 
remember the incident. 

Would it be possible to find out if there is anything in the file or elsewhere to 
indicated if we either arranged with the Piarist Community to provide counseling or if the 
Archdiocese paid for it? 

I told the Office I would find out what I could and get back to her. 

1 254257 
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Los Angeles 
'2'. E ·. . Cit ... _;~··LAM. I .. i x-Pnests argeu 1ft • •· • o estatlons 

'I : . . ··I Oneofthem.hasserved 
· timeinprison. They 

·1 ilue the fourth and flfth 
\ formerprieststo be 
\ charged by county 
~ prosecutors. 
i By RICHARD WINTON 

· j Timet Sli1J)'Wrlttr 

I . 
·. 1. Two fanner priests, Including 
)' 1. dnewhow~~adylmprlsoned 

I rilr child molestatl~n, have been 
\ ~hal'ged with Sexllally assaulting 

• i. · rilfuors In Los Angeles, author-
j l.tles said Monday. . 
: · John. Anthony Salazar, be­
\ lleved to be at large In Canada, 
! -~ charged with sexually as-
: saultfug a male student at St. 

·· ! Beinatd IDgh School and anal­
: tar boiflt st. Teresita Chureh In 
'. Los;(ili~Jes. · . 
I ~wasoonv!ctedofmo· 

Jestlng chlldren ln . 1988 and 
served nearly~ years ofa$­
year pdson sentence. Vlhlie on 
parole, he was hired by tile :Qio­
cese ofAmarlllo, Texas, where be 
worked for llyeilrs. 

Matthew Mlcbael Sproulfske; 
75, was arrested at his home In 
Darien, Dl, on Monday after­
noon and was being held In lieu 
of $200,000 ball. He was cbaJied 
with four felonies, ccmmtttlng 
lewd acts with minors under the 
ageoU4. 

A spokesman !or the Roman 
Catholle Arohdiocese ct' Los An­
geles said the church had be.en 
advised of the allegations 
against Sprouf!ske, who was re­
moved from the priesthood In 
April. 

'The spokesman said the 
~hureh was rinaware of the new 
allegations ag8.lnst Salazar. · 

They are the fourth and llltll 
former prtests t() be charglXI In 
LOs Angeles County Dlst. Atty. 

steve Copley's lnvestlgatlon or Catholic Chureh ln East Los An· Sprouf!ske was a member of 
crliilina! ~nduct In the rur. geles. :ae pieaa &UlltY tO tWo the Carmelite order. Salazar was 
man CathoUe pri.esthood. felony oounts. a Plarlst prtest. Neither order~-

Sprout'tske was chiuxed with He was convicted of niolest· turned ealls for comment Mon· 
crlmes aileg&lly oomndtted In · lng the boys, ages 13 arid 14, day. . 
1955 and 1959. Salazar was when he invited them to ~end J. Michael Hennigan,. attar· 
charged with crimes allegedly nights at his Uvlng ~ern on ney for the Archdiocese or Los 
conllnitted from 1980to 1983. thecbureh grounds. Angeles, said the archdiocese 

Sprouf!ske allegedly mo- At the same time, he was was inform~ in · Aprll or 
Iested a female relstlve In tbe teaching at the santa Teresita Sproutf4ke's remov!ll from the 
1950s when he was asslgiled to SehQOllnLosAngeles. aetlveprtestliood. 
Mt. Carnie! High School in ws Alter serving time in prison, The . Carmelite order in-
Angeles, said Deputy Dlst. Atty. Salazar was allowed to return to formed Los Angeles Archdiocese 
WIIJlam Hodgman, who heads the active minlstiy by a bishop In oMclals tlult a previously re· 
the Sex Orltnes Unil ~arlllQ. He was hlred directly viewed and resolved allegation 

"What this priest did war- from .. a treatment program ror bad been reexamined, Hennigan 
rants prosecution. Thlslsnotthe sexual abusers ln New Mexloo, sald. 
oldest casewe ~ prosecuting, • where he was_ parOled. The alleged victim, pollee 
Hodgman satd. He was last assigned to the . sald, contacted N~pa police 

Salazsr, who resigned from Chlireh of Holy Splrlt In Tulia earlier this yea'r, and the matter 
the prtesthood In May, was serv· near Amarillo. wasrefem!d to theLAPD. 
lng at a parish In the Djocese or Hodgman said Texas authOI- The district attorney's omce 
.Amarlllo. He races up to six years ltles were helping to track Sal a- has already charged two former 
in prison. · zar. Law enf~rcement sources prle~>tl! and one retired prtest 

He was sentenced In 1987 tO said Monday they believe that withmultlplecountl!ofchildmo­
six years in prison for molesting Salazar may bave gone to can- lestation. 
two altar boys at St. Lucy's · ada. All. are awaiting prel!m.lnary 

I 

hearings, where a judge will de­
termine If there 1s enough evi­
dence to order them to stand 
tr!BL 

Former priest Michael ste­
phen Baker, 54, of!Jlng Beach is 
c!Jarged with molesting a boy re· 
peatedly froml976 to 1981. For­
mer prtest carlos Rodriguez, 31, 
of Commerce is charged with 
molesting an altar boy In the 
mid-1980s. Retired priest G. 
Neville Rucker, 82, of L<is An· 
geles Is accused of molesting 10 
girls over a nearly 30-year period 
datingto 1946. 

All three have pleaded not 
guilty. 

Pollee agencies across the 
!Jls Angeles ArchdioceSe, which 
Includes Los Angeles, Ventura 
and santa Barbara oounties, are 
investlga~ more than 70 for­
merand currentprtests. 

Loa Angeles prosecutors may 
rue charges in at least 10 other 
cases. 
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY DiSTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 
BUREAU OF SPECIALIZED PROSECUTIONS • SEX CRIMES DIVISION 

STEVE COOLEY • District Attorney 
CURT LIVESAY • Chief Deputy District Attorney 
PETER BOZANICH • Assistant District Attorney 

December 23, 2002 

REDACTED 

601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3300 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Re: People v. John Anthony Salazar, Case No. BA239265 ~ 
REDACTED 

Dear Mr. REDACTED 

CURT HAZELL • Director 

Enclosed is a copy of the complaints filed io the above-entitled cases. The attorney for 
Anthony Salazar is JREDACTED who may be contacted at~EDACTED 

REDACTED 

Depury Public Defender .AREDACTED 
REDACTED 

The attorney for REDACTED 

who may be contacted REDACTED 
is 

REDACTED is out of the office until December 30, 2002. I will inform him that you 
. are awaiting his decision regarding the stipulation. If you have any questions regarding these 

subpoenas, please contact me at (213) 974-1611. 

Very truly yours, 

REDACTED 
District Attorney 

REDACTED 

Enclosures 254269 

772 H<~ll of Records 
320 Wsst Tem~le Street 
LQ$ AngE!I!i!~, CA ~0012 
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SUPERlOR COURT. OF TI-lE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

THE PEOPLE OF THE ST A 'TE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

01 JOHN AN1'JIONY SALAZAR (811011955), 
aka JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR-JIMENEZ 

Defendallt(s). 

The undersigned is infonned and believes that! 

COUNT 1 

CASE NO. BA239Z65 

FELONY COMPLAINT 
FOR A.JlREST WARRANT 

On and between January l, 1980 ana December 31, l982, in the CoUl1ty of Los Angeles. the 

crime of ORAL CO:PULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18. in violati<;>n ofPENAL CODE 

SECTION 28Sa{b)(l.). a Felony. was committed by JOHN ANIHONY SALAZAR, who did 

unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation 'With REDACTED a pef5Qn under the age of 

eighteen years. 

"NOTICE; Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test 

for evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Inunune Deficiency 

Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code section 1202.1." 

"NOTlCE: Conviction of this .offense wltl require yol,l to provide specimens and samples pursuant 

to Penal Code s~tion 296. Wi1lfu1 refusal to provide the specimen.s and samples is a crime." 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you ro register pursuant to Penal Code section 

290. Willful failure to register is a crime." 

lt is further alleged, pursuartt to Fenal Code section 803(g), as to to count 1 that the statute of 

limitations has been extended. 

"The District Attorney alleges that prosecution of the above-described crime(~) is corrnnenced · 

pursuant to Penal Code section 803, subdivision (g)(3)(A)(iii), an<l furth~r alleges that: 

Rev. :;~2o.-1199 OA Casa 22557744 Page 1 o! 4 Case No. BA239,?65 

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WA.RRANT 
254270 
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- o:n June 11, 2002 the victim reported. to a law enforcement agency that· he, while under the 

· age of 18 years, was the victim of a sexual crime, as specified in Penal Code section 803~ 

subdivision (g)~ 

- a complaint was filed within one year of the date of that report 

. -the limitation period specified in section 800 or SOl has expired as to the charged Crim(s); 

- the crime(s) involved substantial sexual conduct; 

- there is independent evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the victim's 

. allegation) to wit evidence that this defendant sexually abused other child victims. 

"lt is further alleged that these crimes were committed under circumstances of duress a~ contained 

within the definition ofPenal C<:>de section 667.6." 

COUNT 2 

On and bet-.veen January 1, 19& 1 and December 31, 1983. in the County of Los Angeles1 the 

crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, in violation ofPENAL CODE 

SECTION 28Sa(b)(2),' a Felony~ was committed by JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR, who did 

unlawfu11y. being over the age of 21 years> participate in an act of oral copulation with .REDACTED 

a person nnder the age ofsixteeriyears: 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense wm require the court to order you to submit to a blood test 

for evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Imnmne Deficiency 

Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code section 1202. 1. ·• 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to provide specimens and samples pursuant 

to Penal Code section Z96. Willful refusal to provide the specimens and samples is a ¢rime." 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense wil1 require you to register pursua.nt 1o Penal Code section 

290. Willful failure to register is a crime." 

it is futiher alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 803(0), that fue statute of limitations has 

been extended. 

Rev. 920-1/'i19 DA Case 22557744 Page 2 of 4 Case No. BA239265 
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRAN1 
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''The District Attorney alleges that prosecution of the above-described crir:oe(s) is connnenced 

pursuant to Penal Code section 803, S\lb<iivision (g)(3)(A)(iii), and further .alleges that: 

- on June 17. 2002 the victim reported to a law enforcement agency that he, while under the 

age of 18 years, was the victim of a sexual Clime, as specified in Penal Code section 803, 

subdivision (g); 

- a complaint was fi1ed within one year of the date of that report; 

-the limitation period specified in section 800 or 801 has e;.rpired as to the charged crim(s); 

-the crime(s) involved substantial sexual cond-uct; 

- there is independent evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the victim's 

allegation~ to wit evidfmce that this defendant sexually abused other child victims. 

It is further alleged that the preliminary arrangements requisite to the oomrnissi<m of the above 

violatiOn occured in the city and county ofLos Angeles within the meaning of Penal Code section 

781 and the holding ofPeople v. MallQY (1962) 199 Cal.App.2d 219. 

"It is further alleged that these crimes were committed 'lli'lder circumstances of duress as contained 

within the definitionof P~nd Code section 667 .6." 

rufthei, attached heretO and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law 

enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arn;:$t of 

defendant(s) JOHN" ANTHONY SALAZAR, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a wan-ant of 

arrest is requested for JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR. 

Rev. S2D·1/99 OA Ca~ 22557744 Page 3 Of 4 Ca~ No. BA239~S5 

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR AR.REST WAIUMNT 
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l PECL~ UNDER PENALTY OF PElUURY THAT THE FOREGOING lS TRUE AND 
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLA.J1'.1'i, CASE NUiv.ffiER BA239265, CONSISTS OF 2 

COUNT(S). 

Bxecuted at LOS ANGELES, County of Los .Angeles, on November 22, 2002. 

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT 

••• o'9 rryi ~·~~ ••••" ••+'~ ••• ........ t t-t••• •• • ••• •••••" ••••• ~··• .. •• •' •• •• P••••• ·~ • • • •• "'"'"'~ · .. ~··•• ........... - .... ••••••• •"••••~•••• • • ••• •• • I fo 1•••• • ••••••1 • ••Y•#t •t • • ••• ••• or•• •••r•+ f • • u • •• •••••"' 

STEvE COOLEY, DISTRICf ATTORNEY 
REDACTED 

BY. --------~----
REDACTED ... -,·i>E~Y v 

AGENCY: LAPD _ JUVENlLE l/O; REDACTED 
DIVISION 

m No.; :; 11os PHomREoAcTED 

REDACTED 

DR NO.: 021415912 OPERATOR: PREUM. TIME EST.: 1 HOUR(S) 

BOOKING BAlL CUSTODY 
CII NO. DOB NO. RECQM'D R'TN DATE 
008145563 8/20/19SS $125,000 

It appearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a wa.n;ant of arrest for the 
abovewnarned defendant(s), for all the charges }n this comp1aint, the warrant is so ordered. 

BAIL:$~-----------
Judge of the Above Entitled Court 

DATE: 

Rev. 920·1199 DA Cai>e 22557744 Pa~e 4 of 4 C01se No. SA2S~2S5 
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FELONY COMPLAINT- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER- P.C. SECTION 872 

it appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been 
committed and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the followi11g defendant(s) guilty thereof, 

to wit 

JOHN &m-IONY SAI..AZ.AR 
Count 
~ 

1 
2 

~ 
PC 288a(b)(1) 
PC 288.a(b )(2) 

(Srrtke out or add as applicable) 

Charee 
Range 
16-2-3 
ICS-2-3 

Special 
Alleg~tkm 

PC 803(g) 

Alleg. 
Effe£1 

Checi<; Code 

1 order that the defendant(s} be held to answer therefor and be admitted to bail in tbe sum of: 

JOliN ANTHONY SALAZAR ____________ Dollars 

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angele~ County until such bail is give:n. Date 

of arraignment in Superior Court will be: 

JOHN ANTffONY.SALA.ZAR _____ ......__ __ .......__._.in Dept __ _ 

at: ----~P-.M. 

Date: _,_ ____ _ 

Committing MagiSrrare 

R.w. 920-1/99 DA Case 22557744 Page 5 ot 4 Case No. BA2~9265 
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WA..RRANT 
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Last Jailed Priest in 
County Is Released 
As court ruling's effects unfold, the D.A. vows to 
press an illqmry in to alleged sex abuses by clergy. 
By STEVE BERRY 
AND RICHARD WINTON 
Times Sta.JJ Writers 

The only priest still jailed 
while awaiting trial in Los An­
geles on child molestation 
charges was released Monday as 
the county's top prosecutor 
vowed to press forward With his 

Stanley "Tookte• Williams, 49, 
convicted of jour 1979 murders, 
is on death raw. 

Crips Target 
of Prison 
Lockdown 
A link between an 
expected execution and 
possible attacks on staff 
is under investigation. 
ByJENIFER WARREN 
AND DAN MORAIN 
Times Staf!Wrilers 

investigation of alleged wrong­
doing in the Roman Catholic 
Church. 

"This is not over by any 
meims," Dist. Atty. Steve Cooley 
said ·Monday. "The fat lady 
hasn't sung yet." . 

"There is no doubt there was 
a huge moral institutional failing 
and personal moral failing," Coo­
ley ~d. "Whether that amounts 
to Criminal culpability remains 
to be seen. We don't have the 
facts yet." 

Across California, prosecu­
tors struggled Monday with 
legal ramlllcatlons of a --·--· ··.-., ....... ,,., 
versial U.S. Supreme Court rill-' 
ing that prohibits prosecution In 
decades-old child molestation· 
offenses. The decision affects 
about 800 cases statewide, in· : . 
volving people who have .been . 
convicted, who have confessed · 
. or· who have charges pending. 
About 200 cases are in Los An· 
geles County. 

· Prosecutors are finding an av­
erage· of about 10 cases per 
county In California that are af­
fected by the ruling, said Nancy 
O'Malley, head of the sexual as­
sault committee of the California 
District Attorneys Assn. 

In other developments Mon­
day: 

• Los Angeles County Su­
perior Court Judge David Hor­
witz·oroered former priest-car­
los · Rene Rodriguez released 
from County Jail, pending a 
court appearance July 9. 

• Superior Court Commis­
sioner Jeffrey Hatka\IY said he 
probably would dismiss child 
molestation charges against 
John Anthony Salazar on 
Wednesday. 

• In Ventura County, a judge 
dismissed molestation charges 
against retired priest Carl Sut­
phin. 

In each case, judges cited the 
U.S. Supreme Court decision. 

Last week's ruling overturned 
a portion of a California law that 
allowed prosecution of certain 
sex offense cases, even if the stat-

. [See Priest, Page B10] 

Battling a Brush Fire 

.. ~i;..-:' . ~f~ .. _, 

.. ~~ . :~~ 
. " ... . : ... _~ •. :.'_-.· '•·,i . .~ 

A helicopter drops water near Lebec, north of Gorman, where a br, 
pickup broke down and caught fire on Interstate· 5. More than500j 
quick-moving blaze. They were hampered by winds and high temp 
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SACRAMENTO - Author­
ities at Corcoran State Prison 
have locked 1,300 AfricanAmerl­
can general-population inmates 
in their cells with llmlted prlvi­
lea:es as they investigate whether ~lf!lrkPt KillerHad·LostHis Grip o 
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Last Priest ~till Jailed in L.A. 
County Is Released by Judge 
[Priest,Jrom Page Bl] 
ute of limitations had expired, if 
district attorneys filed charges 
within a year after the offense 
was reported. 

In Rodriguez's case, Deputy 
Los Angeles County PUbli~ De­
fender Arthur C. Braudrick said 
he expects the case to be dis­
missed, probably on a motion by 
the prosecution. 

Rodriguez, 46, of Commerce, 
was charged with molesting an 
altar boy from 1985 to 1987 when 
he served at St. Vincent de Paul 
Church. Rodriguez has been in 
jail since September, awaiting 
trial. His bail was $400,000. 

Salazar's case is expected to 
be dismissed Wednesday with 
the defendant's having to return 
to court, unless the district at­
torney's office decides to try to 
continue prosecuting him, the 
court commissioner said. 

Salazar was charged last No-

CTIO'N 
:OTICS DEALERS 
ems bought ·from 
=or bid with oth 

vember with molesting a youth 
at the rectory house at St. Ber­
nard High School in Playa del 
Ray. 

"It's a kick in the head," said 
Carlos Perez-Carillo, 37, the 
complaining witness in the Sala­
zar case. ''I've been in therapy for 
a year, and I feel like I'm back to 
square one," he said. "The crimi­
nal case would have been price­
less for me, because I would have 
received justice and there would 
have been a message sent out to 
people who molest children that 
they were not going to get away 
with that." 

In Ventura County, the 
charges against Sutphin, 71, 
were dismissed at the request of 
the district attorney's office. 

Sutphin was accused of mo­
lesting six boys, ages 7 to 12, be­
tween 1968and 1978whilehewas 
an associate pastor at a Cama­
rillo church and a chaplain at an 
Oxnard hospital 

Saying that those who 
claimed to have been attacked 
by Sutphin are extremely disap­
pointed "doesn't even come 

· dose· to describing the emotions 
they are feeling right now," 
Deputy Dist. Atty. Doug Ridley 
said outside the courtroom. "It's 
a sad· qay for victims of child mo­
lestation in this state and in this 
county." 

Sutphin, who had pleaded 
not guilty, had tears in his eyes 
after Judge James Cloninger 
granted the dismissal, said de­
fense lawyer James Farley. 

In San Diego, authorities 
have said that they would seek 
the dismissal of charges against 
a retired San Diego priest ac­
cused of molesting a 15-year-old 
church worker in the late 1970s. 
The priest, Franklyn Becker, was 

STEPHEN OSMAN t..o11 Angeles i!mes 

DISMISSAL: A Ventura 
County judge dismissed charges 
Monday against former priest 
Carl Sutphin. 

arrested~ May 2002 in Mayville, 
Wis., and was to be extradited to 
Califo;rnia next week. The Cali­
fornia attorney ·general's office 
has decided not to pursue extra­
dition, said Peter Quon, deputy 
attorney general in San Diego. 

As· prosecutors, defense at­
torneys and state corrections of­
ficials struggled with the after­
math · of the ·Supreme Court 
decision, the non-criminal 
claims against priests continued · 
to advance in court. 

Los Angeles County Superior 
Court Judge Marvin Lager, who 
is overseeing hundreds of claims 
against ·.the Catholic Church, 
Monday agreed to let lawyers for 
alleged victims issue subpoenas 

to priests accused of molesting 
children. 

There was concern that ac­
cused priests would leave the 
country as their criminal cases 
were dismissed to try to avoid 
being deposed in the civil litiga­
tion, said Venus Soltan, a Costa 
Mesa attorney. Soltan has filed 
30 suits against the dioceses in 
Southern California and is ex­
pected to file at least 20 more. 

Once subpoenaed, if they flee, 
''We· can have an order of attach­
ment issued to bring them ·back 
to the state of California," said 
Beverly Hills attorney Raymond 
P. Boucher, who represents 
more than 200 alleged victims of 
sexual abuse by priests. "It sig­
nificantly limits their ability to 
hide." 

Lager also granted a request 
by the Archdiocese of Los An­
geles to halt all other proceed­
ings, at least until the next court 
hearing on July 17. 

Cooley is scheduled to meet 
today with his top managers and 
prosecutors to decide how to 
proceed on the 200 child moles­
tation cases affected by the rul-
ing. . ·. . 

·"These cases involve not only 
priests, but doctors, fathers, 
boyfriends and Scout leaders," 
Cooley said.· 

A pending ruling by a retired 
judge on whether prosecutors 
are entitled to more than 2,000 
pages of church communica­
tions may be key to that deci­
sion. Cooley's office is seeking 
the information through a grand 
jury subpoena. Lawyers for Ma­
hony and individual priests are 
fighting to keep them secret. 

Times staff writers Jean Guc­
cione, Li Fellers and Fred Alva­
rez contributed to this report. 

Police-Response Times Are Slower 
[Police,from Page Bl] 
that response times are not the 
only measure of etrective polic­
ing. "Obviously, if you're making 
an arrest, you're not available for 
radio calls," he said. 

Chief Willlam Bratton "isn't 
·someone who ever put response 
time at the top of his list," the 
mayor said. 

Hansohn said there could be 
~:illy reasons for t.~e l?nger lag 

LAPD response 
Average response time from 
the moment the dispatcher 
sends out the caJI to the time 
officers arrive on the scene. 
(In minutes) 

10.5 ·················.·.·.·.·.·~--~---·-·.·.·.··_·_·_·_·_··.·~~?.~.· 
10.0 

9.6.,_ ..... 

Gordon Lawler, a city analyst. 
said officials would discuss the 
issue with the department and 
the police union this year. He 
added that there were no firm 
plans to change the schedule. 

But some on the council, such 
as departing Councilman Nate 
Holden <>nrl ~mmcilman Ber­
nard C. 
chief, sl 
swer: C 
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Molestation focus shifting 
Alleged victims of priest sexual abuse say they'll push for justice in civil cases 
By Michael Gougis 
Staff Writer 

As authorities freed more people facing 
decades-old charges of child molestation, 
victim claimants and their attorneys 
announced Monday that they would seek 
justice in civil court for those abused as 
children. 

During a noontime news conference, 
alleged victims of abuse by priests 
expressed their outrage at the U.S. 
Supreme Court's ruling last week that 
overturned California's 1994 law retroac­
tively lifting the statute of limitations on 
sexual abuse cases. 

"I'm hopeful that somehow, some way, 
justice will be done," said Jackie Dennis, 
one of several men who claim to have been 
victims of former priest George Neville 
Rucker of St. Agatha Catholic Church in 
Los Angeles. 

Rucker was arrested last year while on a 

LOS ANGELES 

Charters 
do more 
with less, 
study finds 

cruise ship in Alaska and pleaded not guilty 
to 29 felony counts relating to alleged 
incidents that occurred between 1947 and 
1979. . 

While prosecutors had used the law in 
high-profile investigations against priests 
accused of sex crimes decades ago, the 
ruling affected far more than clergy. 
Prosecutors are going through at least 200 
cases in Los Angeles County - and more 
than 800 statewide - which could be 
invalidated by the ruling. 

Former priest Carl Sutphin, 71, was 
ordered released Monday after Ventura 
County prosecutors sought dismissal of 
charges stemming from allegations that he 
abused six boys in local churches in the 
1970s. 

According to prosecutors, Sutphin was 
accused of molesting the children on sev­
eral trips, including a fishing trip and on the 
way home from a local mission. He was also 
accused of abusing a child during the 

sacrament of confession, prosecutors said. 
"Because of his position of authority, he 

was able to convince the children to go 
along with the sexual acts, and it took them 
years to be able to come forward," Ventura 
County Deputy District Attorney Doug 
Ridley said. "The victims are disgusted 
and bitter." 

Sutphin, who had pleaded not guilty to 
the charges, was an associate pastor at St. 
Vibiana's Cathedral in 1995 and at the 
Cathedral of Our Lady of the Angels. 

In Los Angeles, a judge ordered former 
priest Carlos Rene Rodriguez, 46, who had 
been in custody for nine months, released 
on his own recognizance. Rodriguez is 
charged with eight felony counts stemming 
from alleged crimes that occurred )Jet ween 
1984 and 1986 when he was a priest 
assigned to St. Vincent's Church in Los 
Angeles. 

And another Superior Court commis­
sioner warned prosecutors that they had 

two days to evaluate the case against 
another former priest, John Anthony 
Salazar, before ruling on a defense motion 
to dismiss- something the commissioner 
suggested he was likely to do. 

With the state lifting for one year the 
statute of limitations on civil claims 
alleging sexual abuse by clergy, the Arch~ 
diocese of Los Angeles has been bracing for 
an onslaught of lawsuits this year anyway. 
The change in the criminal landscape 
hasn't altered the way the church , is 
approaching ci vii litigation, spokesman 
Tod Tam berg said. 

"We're still hoping that we can work 
toward a mediated settlement of claims 
against the church," he said. 

Staff· Writer Grace Lee and City News 
Service contributed to this story. 

Michael Gougis, {818) 713-3762 
michael.gougis@dailynews.com 
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Davis tells:·.-~ 
trial jury · 
he's loyal 
to Oakland·· 
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

REDACTED 
Monday, January 12, 2004 1:52AM 
Cox, Msgr. Craig A. 
John Salazar 

http://www.dfw.com/mld/startelegram/news/local/states/texas/arlington/7678774.htm 

Posted on Sat, Jan. 10, 2004 

West Texas priest accused of sexual assault 
By Domingo Ramirez Jr. 
Star-Telegram Staff Writer 

IRVING - A Dallas County grand jury will consider a case in which a West Texas priest 
convicted in the 1980s of molesting children has been accused of sexually assaulting a 
teen-ager at a motel in September. 

A decision by the grand jury is expected this month, authorities said. 

RCALA 009245 

The Rev. John Salazar, who has not worked as a parish priest since April 2002, is accused 
of sexually assaulting an 18-year-old Amarillo man at an Irving motel Sept. 21 after a 
wedding. 

The grand jury received the case after Irving police investigated, authorities said. 

The teen and Salazar had been friends for more than five years, family members said. 

The teen's mother, REDACTED 
criminal record. 

of Tulia, said the family did not know about Salazar's 

"We had no idea what he was all about," REDACTED said. "This all just sickens me." 

Salazar could not be reached to comment Friday. 

His attorney, REDACTED 
indictment. 

said he didn't expect the grand jury to return an 

"This all is very unfortunate," REDACTED said Friday. "But this one doesn't sound like the 
real deal. There could be a monetary motive for bringing such an allegation." 

Salazar was sentenced to prison in the 1980s for molesting two teen-agers in Los Angeles, 
according to an official with the Amarillo ·Diocese. 

He was ordained as a priest in Los Angeles after he got out of prison and was hired as a 
priest in Texas in 1991. He remained at the Church of the Holy Spirit in Tulia until 2002. 
There, the teen's family members said, he befriended the teen and his family. 

Salazar was forced to resign in April 2002 because a new Catholic Church policy required 
priests accused of sexual misconduct to be removed, said REDACTED a spokeswoman for the 
Amarillo Diocese. 

He was not allowed to celebrate Mass or perform any ministerial duties after his 
resignation, REDAcreo said. 

Salazar told the REDACTED family thrlr hP hrld to leave the church because he had some 
trouble with a woman in the 1980s, REDACTED said. 

"We kept in contact even after he left the church," REDACTED said. "He had dinner with us 
a couple of times." 

1 
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The family even paid for sai~""ar' s room at the Days Inn in Ii ... ng on the weekend of the 
wedding. 

"He knew everyone in the family, so I wasn't surprised to see him," REDACTED said. 

According to an Irving police report, the teen became ill early on Sept. 21. 

At some point that morning, a man invited the teen into a motel room, where the teen was 
sexually assaulted, the police report said. 

The best thing to hit the internet in years - Juno SpeedBand! 
Surf the web up to FIVE TIMES FASTER! 
Only $14.95/ month -visit www.juno.com to sign up today! 

2 
254251 

CCI 001628 



1'­
"<t 
N 
(j) 
0 
0 

::5 
<( 
() 
0:: 

/ 
I 

o:t co 
~ 
It) 
N 

~ J>riestS Who J\"\f()iaed()ld Ch~uges Fa,dn_g P~osecution Anew· 
~)':RICHARD WINTON· ::.··.~·.: ... 1995: . Earlier. ·molestation arrested· )il.. 'December, five· ::center. He was:(lssl!ineci there ·servednearly:tliTeeyearsbfaslx-· deniedthecharges; ... ' · .. · 

l
iiiesstaJ!Write'r · ·. ·:· .. ·:,. :: :, ··' .. ch?rges: agatnst Wemp!l 'were months. after charges that he ·: by'CardlnalRoge~M.Ma:bon;faf- year prison sentence. . .. · · · ' . Lovell.was.(\onvicted: of .ino-

: . · , . . · ... /; ·• .. :,·: ._ cli-opped )a,iit ·su:mi:n.er-.. He viM .. mol<jste_da;r.os:Aitgelesaltarboy • ~e,;. the ·arehdio~~se learned he · After- he 'was .. assigned to a lestii!g.a boy in the: Sao G:abriel 
F<{tir of 10 priests. who· es.~ . force\itoi:et#froiritM.~ · lh the 1980s were d!srolssed, He . had m<{lestedoth~rboyslnl9BOs · ch:urch-run. New Mexico treat- M.fssion .. Jn . .1986 ,._and · Sjlb-

!f:Ped. sexual· !(buse phitrges ln ·Jn2il9.2 ... ,: .. /.. · ..... ·. · . . has beeli.rer.novedf!'om the lliln- · and sent:tlim,for4J.erapy. · • :. menj>ft.lcllit,yforsexilally abusive .. sequentzy:left tiJ.e llilnistry. 
:.os-i\ngeles d.ountylast suminer . • JdliP: Aljtthoily Salazar;. was istry. .. · . . · . Wempe llas been ,a particu- Pliests,.he .W~ hired byt~e :pio:. N.ew.: charges .. ~at Loyeli­
.!fteraU.S.E\upremeCpurtd,ecl~ cb,arged,withsexuallyas~aljltlng · ... Hodgmai\, the L,A. County· larly troublesoll).e-.case for_the-· ceseofAmarilloinTexasml991, abused four .. additional. altar 
:ion are faeing_'new·_charges of: an:lB~year-oldin aT6J:i:!W.hotei·· 'proaecutor;se.idhiso:ffi.ceiScon-: 'archdiocese. 'Ma:bony h!lll :Seld · officialssai4. . . . -bo:~rs.attj)eSan.Gabriel:Mmsion·· 
;bxualabuse. · ·. · .. ,-_ . · rooni. last September,, slx . tinuiiig ·.to P,ursue charges·. that he erred· in. reas~gning. · Salazarvi!lllaj,Ja:r1shprlestat ·from 1~8Q.to 1984weN dtopped' 
l One fOrmer priest .ra~e~ JJfe ln mon);hs ilfter charges were dis~ 'against the iQ priests. . w empl)lnste·ad of:foroing him to · the .9,hurcp .of the Holy Splri.t ln last.. yeill'· alter ·. t)J.e Sup rem~ 
Jjfj.Son ln Te)l:lls if convfcted,_cy,o. :rpissed a,gatnst him for .molest- ·"We haven't llillshed yet ·In :resign '.Yeinpe-, n.ow l).ccused of Tulia, . Texas;: until 'April 2002 · Court declslPI).. · · . 
nore are awaiting senteqcing, . lrig two boys ln. the 19,Ms at an· Los Angeles," he se.id. "I can say, tnolestlng ~3 youths, )Vas forced·· )"hen. he was forced out of the· : ;He pleaded giillty,recent1y to 
uod the.fourth ts awaiting trial · EastaideLosArigeies.parish. Sa-· we· expect to ·char~e .some of · ~o retire in· 20D2•as the-priest.. miilistry by Bishop John Yantil, mol~stJ:p.g a .boy iiJ. ·Prescott, 
m new chru-ges. . lazar, . }Vho -vi¥ working· as· ·a these gllys · again. ·It's· far· from scandal escalat~d .. · ... ·. . . ·· The 'dlo.cese cut off financl'!l as- Ariz., in 1985· and IS awaiting sen-
·r ."One by one, these guys· are priest at th~ time of the allegep. oyer:: . · . · . . . . . . . In Te)!:ai;, the Stakes are high· sistance for him in Septemper af- t~clng; · . · . . 
rmng down,"· said Los Angeles assault, has.since been removed ·on Wednesday, the 64-Year- fol' Salazlrr .:ij" he is co,nV).cted cif ter ,the: latest: allegations •. .s,a.id. · ·. A, Maricopa : Co11nty:. grand 
:;o)IDty Deputy. Dist. Att,y .. Wil- · ~ni the:z:nlnistry. · · old Wempe :Was ordered to stand · sexwi:IJY assaUlting ari ll!-year- Cathy' Le:><a;· diocese sPokes- jury:Jndicted llJm.last month.f<;>r 
~ Hodgman. ''If. they· struck • Lawrence Loyell, ; w~o has triar 'for allegedly· molestwg a · old Amarillo college student. sa- WPman. . . · fm):dllng_ an ai.tar boy at Sacre(l, · 
·~ce, theytendto. strike agaJ,n." · · been x:emoved from the priest- boy,. now age 24, as recentlj as ii<z>lt was previptlSJy J:;npi:lspn(ld . . Blackmon· said !twas In ;uua Heart .Pa:r1sh In. Phoenlx. trqm . 
,_,The u.s. Supreme. •Court hoo!i;· is .awaiting sentenctqg In · 1995 ..,..,. a year within the new · on .:a ·california: conviction for · that Salazar met the man heal- July. 1984. to May 1985;. said Bill 
;Wuck down the 199'!1 Qalifoptia Preseo~t. Ariz., for moleSting a . wlndowcif·pr\)secutim;t,: . chiidabu8e •. : :. . . ' legeQJy assaulted: Sept. 2i Jl8· FitzGeralp,.,spokesman. for the. 
fJ.W allowing the. retroactive .. 13-year-old boy there hi. the.late . T4e alleged victim came·for: ~UnderTexaslaw,becausehe.· thliystayedatthePay&lntJ.ln·J:i:'~·. Maricopa County dlstrlctattor-
lJ;;osecution of_decades-old child 1970s. Charges -that . Lo:vell ward last fall after publicity over h!lll a prior conviction fur a sex vlng; Texa.s, for a wedding. The' ney. ·. · 
:ey crimes. ·Bi.tt ·the ~ate attorc . . abused foUr altar boys 'at the san tlie. d!sinissal· of charges· age.inSt . crlme'ln cB.JJfoJ;'Ilia, it's a JJie SEm- assaUlt l!J.Iegeclly occurred about' Lovell taces a priSon tel;'l'n· of 
tey ·general's oftlce has con-· Gabriel Mission froni 1980. to Wempe that he molested two tencehere."SaidHowardBlack- 2:30a.m.- after.the·mail;feelirlg fivetol5yearsatsentenclng,ac-
~uded that:crilnes thatciccui-red . .198'!1 'w.ere ~oppedlast year attar · brothers·: in the '1970s - crl)nes . mon, a Dallas• Cp)llity. ass~ant . sick, wa5 help~ :tp his room)lY cording to the pl~a.· ·. · . 
d'ter Ja:n. 1,1988, are stlll.pros- thehig~courtdecfsion.- ··. . ·. too·o)d to prosecute under the d!strietattorney. ... Salazar.Themanreporteditthe In Ventura County, Carlos 
·~,utable. ; . . . • Carlos ReJ1e Rodriguez high court; ):lllilig~ : . . , . Sala:zar, 48,-was'.convicted ln · nmdaytotheAlnarillo.D,iocese~ Rodriguez, 48; pleaded guilty to 
;,•Michael.Wempe faces ~trial. faces '10. ·years ln priSon after- -Wempe~ cha,rge<;l-with mo- 1987ofmolestjtlgtwo·boys,agef\ wJ¥chcontacted,police . :r:p.olestingtwoboys,..hlle~ervlng 
'P' allegatlohs that he·seXuallY ··pleadfng.gulltytomolestingtwo.· lestirigtheboybetween.1990ant:l.'· 13andl4,-inhisliving·quarteJ;"sat.· .·Sall!zar Is being he!d·at-'tl:ie at Oi.Jr. Lady of Guadalupe·· 
.lJpsed .a. boy ln.l)is.hospital boys at a :;>anta :PaUla parlsh ·199l'iinhis.carandchaplaln'sof-. St.·LlJ.cyChu:rchlnLosAnge!es. Dallas County jailln ·lieu of ChurchinS.antaPaul.a::from1988 
haple.in's office 'as rec~ntly a5: froml988to.1993.Rodriguezwas .flee· at ·cedars-Sinai_, Medical- Ji. ,J;egis~ered·.sex of!'eniler,··he'· $5\iO,OOO.ball.,His.attorney·has · tol99'3. 
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Wednesday, July 12, 2006 

43 
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John Salazar 

0 
Salazar, John Anthony 

47 

Latino 

External 

1986 

0 

0 
Age 47; ordained in 1986. Mentioned in L.A. Times article of 

August 25, 2002. Feb. 1986 charged with 8 felony counts oflewd 
. act upon a child. Sentenced in July 1987 to six years in state prison. 

1990 paroled to treatment program for sexual abuse in New Mexico. 
Incardinated in Archdiocese of Amarillo in 10/94 after letters and 
records from L.A. were supplied in protest. Texas removed him 
from ministry in 2002. Arrested :in Texas 12/02 charged with 2 
counts of oral copulation, molesting a student and altar boy during 
the 1980's; free on bail after appearing in court on 1/22/03. Msgr. 
Cox to give status report. 

0 
D 

Date 'Sent To Rome 
Canonical Trial Date 
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REDACTED 

Clergy Assignment Record 

Rev John Anthony Salazar, Sch.P. 

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date 1/1/1901 
Birth City 

Diaconate Ordination 
Priesthood Ordination 10/20/1984 
Diocese Name 
Date of Jncardination 
Religious Community Piarist Fathers 
Ritual Ascription Latin 
Ministry Status Left Archdiocese 
Seminary 
Ethnicity English 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

Date Background Check 
Safeguard Training 

Assignment History 

Assignment 

Left Archdiocese, Faculties and Assignment Terminated 

Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles Resident, Resident 

Age 108 
Deanery 0 

Beginning Date Completion Date 

2/12/1986 

10/20/1984 2/11/1986 
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CMOB-043-01 -- JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR 

Age 47; ordained 1986 
Piarist Father while in Los Angeles 

CMOB-043-01: "JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR" -Age 47; ordained 1986. 
Mentioned in L.A. Times article of August 25, 2002. Feb. 1986 
charged with 8 felony counts of lewd act upon a child. Sentenced 
in July 1987 to six years in state prison. 1990 paroled to 
treatment program for sexual abusers in New Mexico. 
lncardinated in Archdiocese of Amarillo, Texas 10/94 after letters 
and records from L.A. were supplied in protest. Texas removed 
him from ministry in 2002. Arrested in Texas 12/02 charged with 
two counts of oral copulation, molesting a student and altar boy 
durina the 1980's; free on bail after appearing in court on 1/22/03. 

REDACTED to give status report. . 
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LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNA . 

Abuse Ruling .SpMeS 
By SUSan McRae 
Daily Journal staff Writer 

C bUd molestation charges were diS- · 
missed Wednesday against former 

Orange County Superior Court Judge 
Ronald C. Kline, following last week's 

. Supreme Court ruling overturning a Cali­
fornia law that had allowed prosecution of 
decades-old sex crimes. · 

Also Wednesday, a former priest 
became the first Los Angeles County 
defendant to have . his molestation 
charges dropped, also because of the 
high~urtruling. 

Kline's lawyer, faul Meyer, asked the 
court to drop the case, which involved 
allegations that the former judge orally 
copulated a 14-year-old boy in 1979. -

The case had been on hold pending 
the outcome offederal child pornography 
poSsession Charges also :filed against the . 
former jurist Kline, 62, did not appear in 
court for the hearing. 

· LOs Angeles Superior Court Judge 
Daniel Pratt in the Norwalk courthouse 
granted the motion, dismissing six felony · · · 

· co~. pled n_ot guilty from Day Oneln 47-y~ar-()id f~mer.prlest who ail~ed!Y 
sexually moles~d a male student and an 

this case," Meyer said after the hearing. · . altar boy neatlY iw:o decades ago. . .. 
. , . "In all the hoopla about the SUpreme - . N eith~ Sat3zai. iJ;Qr hi$. attOrney_ ·waS 

Court [decision], let's not forget the pre- pr:esentfor the )leiirliig: • · .· .. , ,. . 
swnption of innocence," Meyer added; ''I · A statement from the I:.Os Angeles di~ 
=:~cq·~~~~~ .. ~~ Kline would h~ye' trict attorney's office said that this was 

the :first case from that office tO b~ dis- ' 
A spokeswoman for the Orange Colih- missed following the courfs decisiorl' 

ty district attorney's office; which'prose. ·.·According t.o.·'.th. e.California District . 
CUted the Kline case, Said that the OffiCe UlllltaUV~.l<> 

.had to obey the Supteme court decision, ·. Att()rneys Ass<>,chitidn,. 800 ~ases 
which made the extension oHM statute stateWide likely Will be aborted or. over­
of limitations in certain sex crimes uncon- . t:urned in wake oftlie Supreme Coun's .: 
stitutional. · · decision; induding 200 to 250.in Los 

Meanwhile, at the downtown Los Ange~es. ~e court th:ew out ~e law 
Angeles Criminal Justice Center, Superior. used 1n therr prpsecuti(lnS, which had 
Court Commissioner Jeffrey H~kavay allowed. sexual-abuse charges to be 
dismiS8ed the case of!.l\{itijqli~~~h~~'; brought after the statute Of limitations 
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.. _,_,, '._: required in·-r~si)(')rtse' to.: . 
'f last week:s .U.S. ·_supreme·. Court decision invalidating;. · ·_ 

· Califo-tni!ts·il99k;extensioilf·-or·-tnl.f,staJ'Q.f~·.of Iimitilt{ons~--· 
· otl'mq1estlitio.tis, ..... - '.! ). :. ~ ,.: .• -. . ·.· ••• · • : • .. · _ : ~ • .• : ; ~, • .: :·: ': ·• · , 

· .... ·. The,law,Jprompted by victitris-.wht:fcai:ileforward beijrt::~ · .. 
. . edly, 'P:~d bi:o.tiglit a flood -of. a;tlegations-~includiilg. those: ··. ' .• ~ 
. ·.· · againsfpnil$ts: District A.ttoi;neySt~ve,-Cooley h~:said tha( . , 

· ···:>_•sy~~~~~~t£1~~~~d~~:\~!ti~ii9:t~-.tflt~ff;b~,:.·:~~;~·;":_• .. ,-
.-'Amarillo;. :TexaS:,··, dioce'sei The ,charges: agai9,st::bijli;. · .: ... ·. ·' 
. :jn.volved·allega,ticiiis . .When,li~ ~as assigned~t<:tSL Berriar~:·· . 

•• ' c High. Schoq1:and Sa:rita Te,resita..~Churcklti ·LosAagel~&-' ~-. · · · · ··· 
-· '.·. . . -......... : .. ··: . .. ·'· ' :-:· . ... : ' . .-i ( . . . . ·. !: ... ·.:~-;~-~-

·· .. ,. - ' ; ; ,. . . . . . .'_ · .. ' . · .. ·· '· ~. .. ;. ·.: :-. 
:·~· ~ .. ·. ' 

-:.'·i' 
'; ~ ... ·. · .... 
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4 ·p .. F : r•·J:;e•-s.t•-s:·.,- ;;_,.a· ~-e.· ' . . ,;; ' '' <· . ' : ' ' ; : - ' ""'· ' ' 
[Priests,jromP,ci.geB1] 
l,ibtis,eq fourhltar boys ~t tl1P San ·: 
Gabriel Mission fi-ow 19SO'',.to -,. 
1984 were d,roppedJast yel,l.i-after 
the high coUrt decision. · 

• Carlos .. Rene Roliiriguez : · 
faces 10 years in prison after . 
pleading1gulltyto mo~sjjng;two : 
boys at 'a Santa PaUla parish,.-· 
from 1988 to 1993. Rodriguez was 
arrested in December~ five 
months after .charges t'hat he 
molested ai.;osAngeles altar boy 
in the 1980s were diSmissed. ,F,Ie 
has been removed from the min-
istty. ' .. 

Hodgmall, the L.A. CoUiity 
prosecutor, said his office is con­

. tinuing -- to· pursue· charges 
against the lOpriestl!. 

"We ·haven't :finished. yet in 
Los Angeles/' he said. "I ¢an say,· 

. we expect to charge soine Of 
these guys again. It's far from ' 
over." · 

On Wednesday, tlie 64-year­
old Wenipe was ordered to stand 
trial for allegedly molesting a 
boy, now age 24, as recentlY as · 
1995 - a year within the new 
window ofprosecution; · · 

The alleged victim came for-
. ward last fall after publicity over 
. the·dismiss'al of charges against 
Wempe that he I;Drilested tWo 
'•brothers in the 1970s ~ crnnes ' 
· too old to Pr-osecute nnder the · 
: · iliih court ru1ing; ·:. · ·. 

Wempe is charged with m.o: 
lestingthe nqy'petweenl990 and 
1995 inbh(car and chaplain's of­
fice at Cedars-Sinai Medical 
center. He WaS :asSigned 'there 
by cirrdillaiRogei-'M!-Mahony iif-

S.· .· .: .. ::· .. : -A·-~··b. · ·: :_ ·· ·· · .. ·:·-,c·J.-·.~./:."· :.· ·· > ·>:~!-~:~:·. 
c~N .·. · ~ ufl;tg~~. 

• ~.. • . ;! '; •. :. o?j.t ;~... -~ 

2:3'0 a.m. after the Ii:Jail;~ ·:feel.ID.g ,.~ 
.Sick, was ]le~ped tp his room by "~ 
·s~at.:The-:rna.n reported i~ 'tl:J.e 'it.i· 

·· next;daytotne.AmarllloDiqeese, :·.,. 
willChcontactedpCJliCe ::: .N' · " 

··Hospital tests 'corii:lu~t~~ l:lf,. •. ,l;t 
ter. the assault supported -the · ·' 
man's· allegatipn, Illilckmon silld · c , 

. s81azads beiilg'held at th~.-~ .... 
• ' • ~ • t~· .. ~~ ;; -:. ~ 

Dallas .. :.Ceunty~.-.'_'ilail. :;m lle~;: cl.f_ ·.· · . 
$.500;o0,0 b.¢1;/flli,#. ~#orne~4!h.8~l ~ ' 
deniedthe Charges. :,, . · .; 'i 

Lovell was convicted of fuo- . 
.~e~ing a boy in-the San_Gabriei:·~t 
. Mission in :1986 ' and' srib" ;I: . 
sequently left- the lllinistrj. New:•,('''' · 
Charges 'that Loven abused.fout•·: ~ .. 
additional altar boys at ·tli.~ ~ · : ~­

.Gabriel Mission from -1980' to'·'':::": 
' · 1984w~re dropp_edlti,St:Ye~aift;e~,:Jf> 

;"~-·--~""~"~· ··the supre:meCo'ilrtiieciSiofi:; :·/:;~> 
.. fie Ple~de<Igu.il,tyrec_e!i~JYt\'>' ::_··' 

molesting-:a 'boy> m•:'Bi£s~'O'tifl;\;/,'.t. 
A.rlz., in 1985 ariliiS·awaitilii:s~rl-;;r'ir. · 
tencing. · ·. . · . . · · . ".~:~if~ 
· A Map.copa Coimty gra:D:tlf(~;·:.. 
jurY indicted l:llriJ.Ia.st lriG-ri.lJr.fo~'~'·r; 
fo~Qlin~fan alt~'boy·at1Sa~redi:;~!·:•·. 
:Heart .panshc ftt PhoEmiX .. :fi:".OID'llt'l':· 
July' 1984.to · M:ay.1985; .~~ Bfl.l;t :: ~ 
FitzGerald; spokesnian. for ·the~ . .,:/'" 

was. forced· out of the ' · county district· attome~C , · · .. ·· ri),. ., .~ 
:~-:@inigb,.Y by Bishop John Yap.ta. ' Loveii:faces a·prtsou~.t,.eim q~::_;.·, 
•. '(rhe diocese cut o:l! finali.clal as- ' fiVe tQ 15yeal-s at sentencing, ac.l:'!#"o 

Sala.Z~j1'8· :was:~enVi:CteCi .t>1i•i;r:mstance.for.lilinin Sep+einberro;. 'cordfu.gtothe·plea:' · . · · ·:i:i;i .. ~ · - '', ,-' ~- ' -.. '. ~ ~ ' ·~t-~, . ·~ - .. . . " ·.~·1~ 
all~tions, .said· . . In Ventmia ,·Gtnmty,,. Oarlos~a· ·' 

spokes~' :Rbdrieyez,. 48; ·pl~ed·&u.fity' t~~J;)~~ 
' . . . mol~stili;gtwoboyswli!leservin~"l'--·''1 

Blackrilonsa'.iditWal!.fii'.l'Ulia· at · oi.u- .~dy . . ot ~d.a'l:tJ.P.~f.i!;!'.i .. 
. . : .that Salazar met the man he al- ~ Qburch in.~anta::ra,ula'frO!l\:191,!8{.· \, · 

ye~'p;riSonse)itence, · :>· .. ~-·:. · ... + Ieg~qjy assa}llted Sept~ 21 a.S to 1993. Accordiiig'tcf ~ ~ttq)::;t;~:~ ,. 
. 'a they stayed at the Days Inn inJr~ ·ney,.James.Farley, he· decidedttimi? 
:i't.:i' ,,. 'Jli]ig, Texas; for ,a wedding: ~~ . plea:d g'qiltyto· spare tb:eV,Ii:!~i;k't 

fitcliitv.forsexuanvabnsive..-.. assault anegedlyoccurred about fi"olii testn;Ying. ,'·. . ' . ; '. ···;i(f" 
:. :. ' ' ' ' d''-.2 

• ! J..•.' •. .- --- 1 -~--~- I 

: . ,:·· :'' i;i\i~ 
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---..... ... __ _ 

.. --~--~ . 1M N' 7}ll_Pt3.: .. 
• . . . . . ·,. ~ . ',· • - .. . , • .I . . . - ., .: -. . . . .. ·. . •· '. 

· Fottn¢r ~ri~st.-~~arg~d :'With·· :,·: · .. · . · .· 
·. _ ·. Molestaijoii ·,~t. ·be Itelea_sed·· -: , :: · '- · • ~ ~· 

_·,· .. ' .. ..;, ·~ .. ;. 

. ,• . 
~ ; ' , .. ·,; ,. .:.·'·" : . 

. . .(QNS~J\ former ··p_rl~~t; Jicu~¢ti· o(cml~ ,9Xofesta;-· · 
. tf9~ W<ts.~rde~~d.rek_ased fr0mja,~ y,~sterdayw:~g4t·9fa,: ... 

'· t!J,§, :SiC' cine C urtrillhi . ~ti:ildii down: a'htw alia'· iri ·. · 

:'~f~!!IP~~- .,:i 
. would be. completed and l{bdrl'" •:treed:' --~: 

•. ·. 'and. utiill'this'behilid him ?1 Bhtudrl· ksaid''': . ·Y'•·-·· ·::.' • •. 

· .. · :· ~9cingu~~::is:·:ili~ ... tN/a';rotirie.r~P~~W:'r*;~~;·~- -.· · ·~~~; · · .. :. 
·. · i:ete·asedftom ·a:u bhbisc;\Wireoo~'nce.:-rr' · ci' · ··: · -: . 

' ~~;~:f~~;~.~~f~>:i·i~~~· ·~ ,i 
.. · ·. Law.t:eP:<:~ JqsephhN¢1l.W¢t.tf!?;t4~¢d:~¢ltf'~s~d.'. ~tVM. . 
·, . a:. tesmt of-'tbe ·-lii@''ct>tlft's:.:nllili '11W'.ir ·' · s .s ''di1K · · : 
. ::iJ~d(ilrcourtJiityi8'th1<;i.:Yu1~-~tt;:;;~~pec;~ll:·:~',?-- .. :·:-· :· . .. -. _ -· 

.~~iifV~lti;~~: · :~ :···--· .. ·. 
· . . :Tlit~ pom.~.8si~~e,r .. ~a,ve _th~ pr9~ft.c~i\o_nJ~~,~~~-:t~: '·:· .. 

. ·, e'-':aluiite, 1~s op_¥ons~ ¥..~~. ~f tJ:i:~ ~gli)iOUr~;~;!lf~) ,~. · .""· ... _, ., 

:j};;ii~7ii1L~~~i .,: 
.' :'·:tn_o1,¢$tatio;n · ca~es, -wrttrtli~'tMs · aga~~S:f:(:}Iie;~~~fig)n«9.K, ::·. . 
. · t~ttb:e·l940s · . -· · ' ·· · ,_. '· , · · , ... · ··-' ._.., ·· ,, ·.:._. · · · -- · 
. ,.· :· .. f~~P.ii~kt~:~ir~~~~aY.~:t~~~;~~ti ::;, ·:-\t ··- . ~ii;';:'. . 

: ; .. otne· ~··at· .. awirltin~:si'i'Oita:iji.ea ·--~ :sr ~ ::'friiim<·. 

···''"!1::r~ii~;~~~Y" . '·;)(~it'<t·· ·· .. it 
:-~!·~~,~~:::~;~~{- ·.· .. 
;. ·, tibnby:thi')'Lo$~Angel~S:fo:tice.•a,p_fl.$.he~1s;.J;le~~nt~?" · ... 

·~ · -~lt¢w%~ft~,~~~~~~~~\1r.4§tJl::\~;~r;~rf~,t~f.~-}:: · .. :·: 
.' ; . Aft~?it.h~:S"\lpr~¢e.Court1~ rt!I~hglast'\ve¢.k,:D{sttitt;·:,. · --:'.,' 
:. ,_:: .. ~~~w:~~!:~lli~~:~t~tt:tr~~~;~;·\~ll!.·~~~-~~-~e;.~,;/ _·. ::- .,:., .. :. 
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' ~ ·- . ·tastJail¢dPri~~~rm~ 
·.Couttty···~~··R~!~~il;!'• 
As court ruling's effects uirfold,. theD .A. vows :to:,; .c);; 
press an mquiiy into illegecl se*ab~.1Jitl~~#f' -
By ST:Emi BERRY . . . _ · · . irii~~igaticin :or ·i;U~geci '~~%.!t 
~:~:a~~~~ WINTON . , ·;:,: ~-;·:\~~t:. -~ll~::~~\J~::;s~~:~~ .. 

· "':l:'his over· bY/ any, . 
· The . only priest· still jalled, 

while awaitlng trial iil Los Ap.­
geles on child molestation 
charges was released Monday as 
thE) · co'Lnity•::; top :Prosecutor · -
vowed to pres:? forward withhls 

.· . ' 

st~ve cooley' 
· -- · :ra:t/)i:idf 

.· apcirtioriofa . _ Ia.ytqat 
.. allowed prosecJ.Ition; of certB.fii ' 
.. sex offense elise/!, even if the st~V: 

· · · tseePriest, P~eB16V-'' 
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CCI 007702 



LOS ANGELES TIMES CALIFORNIA 

&soctated Pret1t1 

ARRAIGNMENT:FormerpriestJohnSalazar 
appears in court for his arraignment. Molestation 
charges agatnst him may be dismissed Wednesday. 

fuCHAlU) HARTOG Lo.! .Angeles Ttme.r 

RELEASED: Carlos Rodriguez, an ex-priest accused of child molestation, 
appears in caurt prior to hts release because the Supreme Court overturned a 
state law that allowed the filing of chctrges beyond the statute of/imitations. 

Last_ Priest Still Jailed in L.A. 
County Is Released by Judge 
[Priest,fromPageB1] · 
ute oflim1tations had expired, if 
district attorneys filed charges 
within a yeax after the offense 
was reported. 

In Rodriguez's case, Deputy 
Los Angeles County Public De­
fender Arthur c. Braudrick said 
Ire expects the case to be dis­
missed, probably on amotion by 
the prosecution. 

. Rodriguez, 46, of Commerce, 
was charged with molesting an 
altar boy from 1985 to 1987 when 
he served at st. VIncent de Paul 
Church. Rodriguez has been in 
jail since September, awaiting 
trial. His bail was $400,000. 

Salazar's case is expected to 
be dismissed Wednesday with 
the defendant's having to return 
to court, unless the district at­
torney's office decides to try to 
continue prosecuting blln, the 
court commissioner said. 

Salazar was charged last No-

vember with molesting a youth to priests accused of molesting 
at the rectory house at St. Ber- children. · 
hard a:igh School in Pleya del There was coneern .that ac-
Ray. cuSed priests would -leave the 

"It's a kick in the head," said country as their criminal cases 
Carlos Perez-Carillo, 37, the were disrrrlssed to try to avoid 
complaining witness in the Sal a- being depose.d in the civll lltiga-
zarcase..''l'vebeenintherapyror tion, sald Venus Soltan, a Costa 
a year, and I feel like rm back to Mesa attorney. Soltan has .filed 
square one," he said. "The crlmi- 30 suits against the dioceses in 
nal case would have been price- Southern California and is ex-
less for me, because I would have pected to file at least 20 more . 
received justice ~d there would Once subpoenaed, if they flee, 
have been a message sent out to "we can have an order·of attach-
people who molest children that ment issued to bring them back . 
they were not going to get away to the state of California," said 
with that." Beverly Hills .attorney Raymond 

In Ventura County, the P. Boucher, who represents 
charg~s agairlst Sutphin, 71, more than 200 alleged victims of 
were dismissed at the request of sexual abuse by priests. "It sig- · 
the district attorneY's 0!1iCe. nificantly lim1ts their ability to 

SUtphin -was accused of mo- hide." 
Jesting six boys, ages 7 to 12, be· Lager also granted a request 
tween196Band1978whilehewas by the Archdiocese of Los An· 
an associate pastor at a Cama· STEPHEN OsMAI< kO• Angel" Tlm" geles to halt all other proceed-
rilio church and a chaplain at an DISMISSAL: A Ventura ings, at least until the next coort 
Oxnard. hospital. · County judge dismissed charges hearingonJU!Y17. 

Saying · that .those who Mon4'!llflfJS';i~1J,ff!frmf!1' p_ri~st · cooley is scheduled to meet 

'.;· '·'~~~Itfri~ili~~~p~·~;•Jll~'i$:~€ .·.. · .. __ · .. :··,; .~::c~:~w~:r::~:~~~~ l poli:t~<id, ,,"c!be$ift" ey~D. ' oome atrestedinMay2002 fu.Mayville, proceed on.the.:ioo chilc! moles­
close ,to.des¢:liblogthe 1e!J1.otions · Wll>,; and was to be extradited to . _tl),tion· cases .affected by the'l:u!­
thef' :ru:e.·. ''feeli.l:tg •· iight':$ow, » ' ealiiorhiii hekt weeli:. Tiie' Gail- ''ibi ' ''''~'·•·•o·~· '"·' "··~"'''"".' 

· Deputy Dlst'. Att;y; DOUfl' Ridley fornia attorb.ey ~eneral's office . . ~ese ck~~ fuvolVe not oDly 
·said outside the courtroom. "It's bas decided not to. pursue extra:,. priests,: hut · doctors; tatliiml, 
ailadc!a:rl'or'victiruStit'childmo- clition, said Peter Quon, deputy b·ayfriends and scou~ . .Jeaders,", 

·.Jestatiottinthisstateandinthis· .. attorne:v.generalinSanDiego.' · . 0ooleysaid. .·.- . -: ·:-· .. 
coinity':,; -·: . '::: '. ,- . •· . .As prosecutors,: defense at~ : . A p'encling i:iiling OY a reti!ed .. 

sutphili,' whO- had Pleaded tomeys ii:ndstatecorrections of-· -judge·on: yrl:lether prosec],lt,ors 
not guilty; had tears in his eyes . :ficials struggled With the inter- . are entitled t(r more thali 2,000 
atte~;. ·Ju.c!i:ie :rarnes:.,Cionirtger ·math of· the. Supreme Court . pa.ges of chUrch comm~ca­

·g,.,.nted ·the diSJnissru; s')id.de· decision, . the non-ctlmlnal tions may )Je key' to that;deci-' 
-tenselaw:ire.rJames Farley. . clal1ns agaiost priests cont±nuecj sion .. Cooley's office .. ;,;· seeking < I1;l ·,sap. ·Diego, aqthorities .. ·to advance In court. · · tl).e inforina~on thro!fgli ·a grand 
have ·said that 'they would seek :Los An'geles Cmmty.Superior JurY s_ubpoeri:a, La'wyefs forMa­
the disinissai of charges agai:bst . ~ CotW; Judge Marvin Lager, who · ., lioriy imd individual priests :are 
a·retlre!i san Diego priest ac- isoverseeinghundredsofclaims fightingtokeept:tiemsecref · 
cused ofmojeSting'a 15-y'ear:old against the Catholic 'Church, ''•. Times staffwnlers Jean Guc-. 
church worke~ in the late 1970s. MondaY.<tlll:eedto let la'wyers for · cione, Li Feller~ and'.ifred Alva­
.Theprl~st.FrailklyhBeek~r. was a1le~ victims i;isue (lllbpoenas . re~ Co~Vib_uted t6tliis're.po:t: . 

··.:· 
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Los Angeles 
2 Ex-Priests Charged in ·L.A. Molestations 
One of them has served 
time in prison. They 

·· are the fourth and fifth 
·former priests to be 
charged by county 
prosecutors. 
By RICHARD WINTON 
'l'tmes Sta!fWrtter 

TWo former priests, including 
one who was already iniprisoned 
for child molestation. have been 
cbarged with sexually assaulting 
minors :in Los Angeles, author­
ities said Monday . 

.Tobn Anthony Salazar, be­
lieved to be at large :in Canada, 
was charged with sexuaJjy as­
saulting a male student at st. 
Bernard High School and an al­
tar boy at St. Teresita Church :in 
Los Angeles. 

Salazar was convicted ofmo-

Jesting children in 1988 and 
servednearlythree ye!!l"s of a six­
year prison sentence. While on 
parole, he was lUred by the Dio­
cese of Amarillo, Texas, where he 
worked for 11 years. 

Matthew Michael Sprouffske, 
75, was arrested at his home in 
Darien. lll, on Monday aiter­
noon and was· being held in lieu 
of $200,000 baiL He was cbarged 
with four felonies, connnitting 
lewd acts with minors under the 
ageof14. 

A spokesman for the Roman 
Catholic Archdiocese of Los An· 
geles said the cburcb had been 
advised of the allegations 
against Sprouffske, who was re­
moved from the priesthood in 
Apr11. 

The. spokesman said the 
churcb was unaware of the new 
allegations against Salazar. 

They are the fourth and fifth 
former priests to be charged in· 
Los Angeles County Dist. Atty. 

·Steve Cooley's investigation of 
criminal misconduct in the Ro­
man Catholic priesthood. 

Sprouffske was cbarged with 
crimes allegedly committed Jn 
1955 and 1959. Salazar was 
charged with crimes allegedly 
· connnitted from 1980 to 1983. 

Sprouffske allegedly mo­
lested a female ·relative Jn the 
1950s when he was assigned to 
Mt. Carmel High School in Los 
Angeles, Sald DeputY DiSt. Atty. 
William Hodgman, who heads 
the Sex Crimes Unit. 

"What this priest did war­
rantsprosecution. TbiSiSnotthe 
oldest case we are prosecuting," 
Hodgman said. 

Salazar, who resigned from 
the priesthood in May, was serv­
mg at a parish :in the Diocese of 
Amarillo. He faces up to six years 
in prison. 

He was sentenced in 1987 to 
six years Jn prison for molesting 
two altar boys at · st. Lucy's 

Catholic Church in East Los An­
geles. He plead guilty to two 
felony counts. 

He was convicted of molest­
:ing the boys, ages 13 and 14, 
when he invited them to spend 
nights at his living-quarters on 
the cburchgrounds. 

At the same time, he was 
teaching at the Santa Teresita 
School in Los Angeles. 

After serving time Jn prison, 
.Salazar was allowed to return to 
the active ministry by a biShop in 
Amanllo. He was hired directly 
from a treatment program for 
sexual abusers Jn New Mexico, 
where he was paroled. 

He was last assigned to the 
Church of Holy Spirit :in TUlia 
near Amarillo. 

Hodgman said Texas author­
ities were helping to track Sala­
zar. Law enforcement sources 
said Monday they believe that 
Salazar may have gone to Can­
ada 

Sprouffske was a member of 
the Carmelite order. Salazar was 
a Piaristpriest. Neither order re­
turned calls for comment Mon­
day.-

J. Michael Hennlgrue, attor-
111\Y for the Archdiocese of Los 
Angeles, said the archdiocese 
was lnfoimed In April of 
Sprouffske's removal from the 
active priesthood. 

The Carmelite order in­
formedLosAngelesArchdiocese 
officialS that a previously re­
viewed and resolved allegation 
had been reexamined, Henoigan 
said. 

The alleged victim, police 
said, contacted Napa police 
earlier this year, and the matter 
was referred to the LAPD. 

The district attorney's office 
has already charged two former 
priests and one retired priest 
with multiple co tints of child mo­
lestation. 

All are awaiting preliminary 

hearings, where a judge will de­
termine if there is enough evi­
dence to order them to stand 
triaL 

Former priest :Michael Ste­
phenBaker, 54, of Long Beach iS 
charged with molesting a boy re­
peatedly from 1976 to 1981. For­
mer priest Carlos Rodriguez, 37, 
of Commerce iS charged with 
molesting an altar boy In the 
mld-1980s. Retired priest G. 
Neville Rucker, 82, of Los An­
geles is accused of molesting 10 
girls over a nearly 30-year period 
dating to 1946. 

All three have pleaded not 
guilty. . 

Police agencies across· the 
Los Angeles Archdiocese, which 
includes Los Angeles, Ventura 

. and Santa Barbara counties, are 
Jnvestlgating more than 70 for­
mer and current priests. 

Los Angeles prosecutors may 
file charges In at least 10 other 
cases. 
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